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  SCRATCH HORS VAE  

1 SENI (1) 66 CHENEVIER Alexis PER TEAM SCOTT 6h29:05.0

2 SENI (2) 13 PLANTET Pierre Geoffroy PER BTWIN/EQUIPE VELO OBERLAND BTWIN 6h30:57.3 1:52.3

3 PRIO (1) 1 SAUSER Christoph PER SPECIALIZED S RACING SPECIALIZED 6h32:31.5 3:26.5

4 SENI (3) 16 BETREMIEUX Freddy PER SUNTOUR SANTACRUZ 6h32:33.3 3:28.3

5 PRIO (2) 2 FRECH Frederic PER SCOTT MB RACE SCOTT 6h33:21.7 4:16.7

6 SENI (4) 18 FOLCO Maxime PER VELOROC LAPIERRE LAPIERRE 6h38:02.3 8:57.3

7 PRIO (3) 3 OJALA Henri PER TEAM SKINS/TVC PIVOT 6h38:19.9 9:14.9

8 SENI (5) 64 REMY Paul PER FOCUS   COACHING SYSTEM FOCUS 6h50:18.0 21:13.0

9 3034 (1) 14 GRAUX Kevin PER VC ROCHEVILLOIS SANS 6h51:58.6 22:53.6

10 3539 (1) 6 BROSSARD Laurent PER TRANSBIKING CAMINADE 6h55:54.2 26:49.2

11 3034 (2) 69 MANTEZ Adrien PER LES FOURGS SINGLETRACK SPECIALIZED 7h00:00.0 30:55.0

12 SENI (6) 20 LEGASTELOIS Thibaut PER VTT ARDBIKE VALENCE SCOTT 7h04:32.0 35:27.0

13 SENI (7) 4 GROSJEAN Arnaud PER TEAM BH SRSUNTOUR BH 7h05:41.5 36:36.5

14 4549 (1) 31 BREITLER Francois PER VTT BALCON DU JURA SUISSE SPEZIALISED 7h08:31.0 39:26.0

15 SENI (8) 8 ALLAZ Emmanuel PER BMC CROSSROAD CYCLES BMC 7h08:48.1 39:43.1

16 3034 (3) 15 FILIPPI Nicolas PER GIANT OFFROAD TEAM GIANT 25:00.0 7h09:27.6 40:22.6

17 SENI (9) 68 PINEL Florian PER TEAM BMC BMC 7h11:58.8 42:53.8

18 4044 (1) 51 PIRAT Hubert PER VELOROC GUIL DURANCE TREK TEAM VELOROC GUIL DUR 7h14:51.5 45:46.5

19 SENI (10) 12 TURCAT Emeric PER CANNONDALE 7h16:40.6 47:35.6

20 SENI (11) 202 GOMBERT Frederic PER TEAM EGOBIKE EGOBIKE 7h19:00.7 49:55.7

21 4044 (2) 59 BAUZA Fabrice PER FAFOUTEAM YETI CETELEM 7h20:50.8 51:45.8

22 4044 (3) 17 THOURET Brice PER SOSPEL VTT SCOTT TONUCE BIKE 7h21:35.7 52:30.7

23 SENI (12) 126 VAN DIJK Michel PER TURFRIJDERS LAPIERRE 7h22:17.7 53:12.7

24 4044 (4) 23 GAUCHERON Jerome PER THE RACING WOLF SPECIALIZED THE RACING WOLF 7h22:19.0 53:14.0

25 3539 (2) 167 LE NAOUR Sebastien PER VSQUIMPER GT 7h23:06.3 54:01.3

26 3034 (4) 81 SOHKANEN Simo PER TEAM SKINS PIVOT 7h23:43.4 54:38.4

27 SENI (13) 83 CLARYS Valentin PER CSPM CUBE 7h30:43.3 1h01:38.3

28 3539 (3) 43 ABRY Christophe PER CAF AIX LES BAINS / G.F COACHI SCOTT 7h36:22.2 1h07:17.2

29 SENI (14) 48 FARIN Guillaume PER BMC TRAILCREW BMC 7h36:22.4 1h07:17.4

30 4044 (5) 77 HENRIOT Geoffray PER GRANVILLE M3 GRANVILLE 7h42:57.2 1h13:52.2

31 JUNI (1) 91 VITTEAUT Theo PER LEVENS SPECIALIZED P6 NEWAY LEVENS 7h46:25.4 1h17:20.4

32 4044 (6) 28 BARBIERA Stephan PER SL VENCE SCOTT CETELEM 7h46:25.8 1h17:20.8

33 4549 (2) 37 VITTEAUT Philippe PER NEWAY GATTIERES SPECIALIZED LEVENS NEWAY 7h46:26.1 1h17:21.1

34 3539 (4) 428 DARWOOD Dan CHA NONE NO 7h48:56.2 1h19:51.2

35 4549 (3) 29 CIAIS Jean Michel PER 7 SPORTONIC SPECIALIZED 7h50:06.7 1h21:01.7

36 SENI (15) 82 BESKEEN David PER PSYCLEWERX LAPIERRE 7h50:45.6 1h21:40.6

37 4044 (7) 179 RENOUX Emmanuel PER SPECIALIZED 7h52:28.5 1h23:23.5

38 4044 (8) 67 FAISS Joakim PER BIKINVALAIS.CH THOMUS 7h53:06.8 1h24:01.8

39 SENI (16) 182 ZIEGLER Andreas PER SCOTTSPORTS SCOTT 7h56:36.4 1h27:31.4

40 SENI (17) 127 VAN DIJK Stefan PER TURFRIJDERS LAPIERRE 7h57:49.5 1h28:44.5

41 5054 (1) 39 BONO Pierre PER VTT CLUB GATIERRES SCOTT CETELEM 8h00:41.8 1h31:36.8

42 SENI (18) 80 RAPILLARD Arnaud PER EGOBIKE  LES FLORANS EGOBIKE 8h00:42.2 1h31:37.2

43 SENI (19) 54 ESCALIER Damien PER BESAC COLLECTIF BIKE COMMENCAL 8h03:27.0 1h34:22.0

44 4044 (9) 55 CHAMPARNAUD Fabien PER 1001 SENTIERS  VTT CLUB BAR SU SPECIALIZED LES AVENTURIERS 8h03:30.7 1h34:25.7

45 SENI (20) 196 BOUDOT Maxime PER CYCLINGECOTEAM TREK 8h03:34.4 1h34:29.4

46 4044 (10) 161 TRINHTHIEU Jeanminh PER NICOLAI SANGLIERS ROULANTS 8h05:28.7 1h36:23.7

47 JUNI (2) 42 GUIGARD Matthieu PER LEVENS SPECIALIZED P6 NEWAY LEVENS 8h06:11.1 1h37:06.1

48 SENI (21) 94 HAMEL Matthieu PER FCVD LAPIERRE 8h06:45.0 1h37:40.0
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49 3539 (5) 26 MONCHAL Luc PER MCF YETI LES AVENTURIERS 8h13:28.7 1h44:23.7

50 3539 (6) 174 RENAUD Bertrand PER LOUP SPORT FELT 8h13:30.2 1h44:25.2

51 4549 (4) 24 DOLA Francois PER LA ROUE LIBRE NICE GIANT 8h13:34.3 1h44:29.3

52 SENI (22) 537 BOLLONJEON Luka EXP DRAC LES GROS MOLLETS GRENOBLOIS 8h14:45.9 1h45:40.9

52 3539 (7) 47 HEUTSCHI Remo PER DT SWISS BMC 8h14:45.9 1h45:40.9

54 3034 (5) 131 ENJALBERT Jean Nicolas PER BLACK SHEEP BIKE BLACK SHEEP RIDERS BOURBONNAIS 8h14:46.3 1h45:41.3

55 4044 (11) 44 CHARAVIN Thomas PER VTT RANDO YETI 8h14:46.7 1h45:41.7

56 3539 (8) 27 CHEVALIER Fabien PER AIX VTT THRIFTY LAPIERRE 8h15:08.0 1h46:03.0

57 SENI (23) 35 KIEFFER Nicolas PER CAVIGAL NICE SPECIALIZED 8h18:08.9 1h49:03.9

58 JUNI (3) 92 GUIGARD Benjamin PER NEWAY LEVENS SPECIALIZED P6 NEWAY LEVENS 8h18:53.6 1h49:48.6

59 4044 (12) 155 SIRAC Denis PER SPECIALIZED 8h19:50.8 1h50:45.8

60 SENI (24) 41 GERMAIN Greg PER 1001 CSPM VELOVERT SANTA CRUZ 8h21:18.6 1h52:13.6

61 3034 (6) 85 BROT Mathieu PER CLUB DES HAUTS CANTONS BMC 8h21:18.8 1h52:13.8

62 SENI (25) 352 ROISSARD Julien CHA ACCRO VTT TRANSITION 8h21:30.5 1h52:25.5

63 5054 (2) 46 BERTARINI Theo PER US CAGNES LAPIERRE 8h22:41.9 1h53:36.9

64 3034 (7) 489 COUSIN Didier CHA PJPC CANNONDALE 8h23:43.2 1h54:38.2

65 SENI (26) 115 BERTRAND Hung PER JECDE CANNONDALE 8h23:48.0 1h54:43.0

66 3539 (9) 72 MOREL Gerald PER SPECIALIZED 8h25:48.2 1h56:43.2

67 SENI (27) 671 MURIGNEUX Xavier EXP DRAC MTB DRAC 8h26:00.4 1h56:55.4

68 4549 (5) 168 MARINI Marc PER US CAGNES LAPIERRRE 8h26:19.4 1h57:14.4

69 3539 (10) 73 BADT ABAD Briac PER C. C. CIPRES MERIDA 8h26:19.7 1h57:14.7

70 4044 (13) 57 STRABACH Remy PER ASCVTT BMC 8h27:19.2 1h58:14.2

71 3034 (8) 62 ROSIQUE Remi PER TEAM VELO DAYAK GRENOBLE SPECIALIZED 8h28:41.6 1h59:36.6

72 SENI (28) 172 ROBERT Mathieu PER SCOTT 8h28:59.3 1h59:54.3

73 4549 (6) 101 PELLEGRINO Philippe PER CYCLO SPORT PIERREFEU SCOTT 8h30:24.8 2h01:19.8

74 3034 (9) 207 PITSAER Pierre PER CANNONDALE 8h30:31.8 2h01:26.8

75 3539 (11) 154 LANGENAC Olivier PER OXYBIKE SUNN LES BEDIGUES 8h30:33.3 2h01:28.3

76 SENI (29) 135 BORGOGNO Julien PER TEAM OXYBIKE MONDRAKER LES BEDIGUES 8h30:34.5 2h01:29.5

77 4044 (14) 109 INGARGIOLA Olivier PER BANDOL CHLORO / VELOMAX SCOTT 8h31:10.0 2h02:05.0

78 4549 (7) 140 CADOUX Gilles PER VELOROC GUIL DURANCE YETI TEAM VELOROC GUIL DUR 8h33:30.6 2h04:25.6

79 4549 (8) 176 CARRER Marco PER KRAFTWERKROCKTHISBIKE.CH LAPIERRE 8h33:54.9 2h04:49.9

80 3539 (12) 79 VALVERDE Stephane PER OPPIDUM BIKE RACING SPECIALIZED 8h34:01.7 2h04:56.7

81 SENI (30) 107 MICHAUD Xavier PER LAPIERRE 8h34:02.1 2h04:57.1

82 4044 (15) 199 DUBREUIL Stephane PER LAPIERRE 8h34:19.7 2h05:14.7

83 SENI (31) 128 DI NARDO Maxime PER BIKEXPERT ROCKYMOUNTAIN 8h34:20.3 2h05:15.3

84 3034 (10) 213 KELLER Stefan PER WWW.ZUERITRAILS.CH LITEVILLE 901 8h34:24.1 2h05:19.1

85 3034 (11) 466 SCHIAVON Cedric CHA CANNONDALE 8h34:32.0 2h05:27.0

86 3539 (13) 141 LANIGAN William PER VC HEM BTWIN 8h36:00.6 2h06:55.6

87 3034 (12) 531 EGGIMANN Simon EXP NONE 8h36:36.4 2h07:31.4

88 DAME (1) 251 SAPIN Nadine CHA TEAM SCOTT CONTESSA  LA ROUE L SCOTT 8h37:56.5 2h08:51.5

89 3539 (14) 687 SQUARTA David EXP UC PETRIGNANO ASD GIANT 8h38:25.3 2h09:20.3

90 3539 (15) 193 ROCHE Sylvestre PER SUNN 8h38:31.8 2h09:26.8

91 4044 (16) 403 HAMAI Nordine CHA YETI BOJO 8h39:27.4 2h10:22.4

92 4549 (9) 49 ISSANDOU Thierry PER AMSL VTT LEVENS LAPIERRE LEVENS NEWAY 8h39:32.2 2h10:27.2

93 SENI (32) 518 GOUMARRE Martial EXP DCA CIE GIGONDAS YETI 8h39:43.0 2h10:38.0

94 3034 (13) 105 MAURY Francis PER VELO SPORT SAINT AFFRIQUE YETI 8h40:12.0 2h11:07.0

95 3539 (16) 117 LACROIX Fabien PER ALTIRA CYCLES ALTIRA 8h41:06.9 2h12:01.9

96 3034 (14) 670 SARRY Frederic EXP VC RUMILLY ROCKY MOUNTAIN 8h41:43.1 2h12:38.1

97 4044 (17) 248 CAILLET Cyril PER INFINIBIKES NICOLAI 8h41:55.1 2h12:50.1

98 3034 (15) 89 MAUFROY Julien PER POINTEZIE CREW SPECIALIZED 8h41:57.0 2h12:52.0

99 3034 (16) 460 TERRASSE Denis CHA CANYON 8h44:20.8 2h15:15.8

100 3034 (17) 178 GUIGNARD Lilian PER MEYWIHR TEAM LAPIERRE 8h44:25.7 2h15:20.7

101 3539 (17) 442 CALIS Antoine CHA TEAM WDD SPECIALIZED/ CANNONDALE 8h45:12.3 2h16:07.3

102 4549 (10) 447 HERREBOUT Jeff CHA TEAM WDD CANNONDALE 8h45:12.6 2h16:07.6

103 3539 (18) 34 PUPIER Emmanuel PER SOSPEL VTT LA ROUE LIBRE NICE YETI TONUCE BIKE 8h47:35.4 2h18:30.4

104 SENI (33) 56 HOMMEN Gillis PER ALL TERRAIN GIANT ALL TERRAIN 8h47:36.3 2h18:31.3

105 3034 (18) 223 RAMPAL Patrice PER VITROLLES SCOTT 8h49:17.7 2h20:12.7

106 SENI (34) 241 DROP Nicolas PER 02 - AISNE SANTACRUZ 8h50:18.1 2h21:13.1

107 3539 (19) 153 BERGE Gregory PER VELOROC GUIL DURANCE TREK TEAM VELOROC GUIL DUR 8h52:07.7 2h23:02.7

108 4549 (11) 198 CUCUPHAT Pierre PER TREK 8h53:24.7 2h24:19.7

109 4044 (18) 443 NOGUEIRA Fernand CHA CANNONDALE 8h56:44.4 2h27:39.4

110 3034 (19) 551 DAVY Foubert EXP GEEN SPECIALIZED 8h57:21.9 2h28:16.9

111 3539 (20) 280 BONNEFOY Alain CHA GIANT SUISSE MHABITE GIANT 8h57:28.6 2h28:23.6

112 4044 (19) 667 SYRYN Peter EXP VTT SAINTE BAUME SPECIALIZED 8h57:41.0 2h28:36.0

113 3034 (20) 406 GUIOT Vincent CHA LAPIERRE 8h58:00.4 2h28:55.4
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114 3539 (21) 381 ALBERT Cyril CHA ATAC VTT SPECIALIZED 8h58:03.0 2h28:58.0

115 4549 (12) 45 VASSALLI Jeanyves PER ROCKY MOUNTAIN ROCKY MOUNTAIN 8h58:49.6 2h29:44.6

116 3034 (21) 74 IJAS Kristian PER TEAM VELO CYCLING PIVOT 8h58:49.8 2h29:44.8

117 3539 (22) 630 HOLLAND David EXP SCOTT SPARK 8h59:58.9 2h30:53.9

118 5054 (3) 86 ZUCCHINI Philippe PER CC VENCE SPECIALIZED 9h02:19.3 2h33:14.3

119 4549 (13) 133 PASTY Franck PER 7SPORTONIC COMMENCAL 9h02:22.6 2h33:17.6

120 SENI (35) 608 DUPAS Gaetan EXP ASPTT VANNES FOCUS 9h02:30.1 2h33:25.1

121 SENI (36) 471 BOSC Mickael CHA MONDRAKER 9h02:34.5 2h33:29.5

122 SENI (37) 61 SABATIER Adrien PER VELOLANDGENEVE FELT 9h02:39.3 2h33:34.3

123 4549 (14) 181 GAUTHIER Florian PER BMC 9h03:00.9 2h33:55.9

124 3034 (22) 541 TACK Wim EXP CAMELEON FACTORY RACING CANNONDALE 9h03:26.3 2h34:21.3

125 3539 (23) 90 GUILLAUMON Jacques PER POINTEZIE CREW SPECIALIZED 9h03:26.8 2h34:21.8

126 4044 (20) 242 PATERNOTTE Frederic PER VTT CLUB GAGNAC LAPIERRE 9h03:46.0 2h34:41.0

127 3539 (24) 122 VOISINE Alexandre PER BTWIN 9h03:47.7 2h34:42.7

128 4044 (21) 75 KALANQUIN Gilles PER AMSL LEVENS VTT SPECIALIZED LEVENS NEWAY 9h04:09.9 2h35:04.9

129 5054 (4) 201 ARNAUDO Paul PER ASVM GIANT 9h04:12.4 2h35:07.4

130 SENI (38) 347 DOMMANGET Etienne CHA BIMBIMTEAM SCOTT 9h04:28.4 2h35:23.4

131 3539 (25) 302 GUEHENNEC Sebastien CHA KYT VTT SOBRE BREIZH RUSTINE 9h04:28.7 2h35:23.7

132 4044 (22) 220 FOURNET Pascal PER 9h05:10.6 2h36:05.6

133 SENI (39) 281 FAVIER Julien CHA COCC SPECIALIZED 9h07:13.4 2h38:08.4

134 3034 (23) 488 DOBY Clement CHA BTWIN 9h07:29.9 2h38:24.9

135 3539 (26) 226 SUC TITRE Bastien PER BMC 9h08:25.9 2h39:20.9

136 3539 (27) 211 SEDILLEAU Cedric PER LYON VTT CUBE 9h09:29.0 2h40:24.0

137 DAME (2) 266 WUNDERLIN Alba CHA STUTZRADLI ROCKYMOUNTAIN 9h10:47.9 2h41:42.9

138 DAME (3) 261 KUSTER Andrea CHA MOUNTAIN HEREOS CANON 9h13:48.2 2h44:43.2

139 3539 (28) 180 JEFT David PER VCIDA SPECIALIZED 9h14:25.5 2h45:20.5

140 5054 (5) 173 BASLER Jean Paul PER US CAGNES MONDRAKER 9h14:40.9 2h45:35.9

141 SENI (40) 30 PAGE Matthew PER ACYCLING/PIVOT FOCUS 9h15:11.4 2h46:06.4

142 SENI (41) 658 HANROT Matthias EXP SINGLETRACK LES FOURGS SCOTT 9h16:35.6 2h47:30.6

143 4044 (23) 217 GUILHOT Eric PER 74 - HAUTE-SAVOIE ORBEA 9h17:37.3 2h48:32.3

144 4044 (24) 114 CHANTRY Renaud PER DCTEAM-KM10 SPECIALIZED 9h18:44.7 2h49:39.7

145 5054 (6) 146 BOTTERO Andre PER SPECIALIZED 9h18:47.2 2h49:42.2

146 3539 (29) 121 PIERRE Stephane PER SPECIALIZED 9h18:54.5 2h49:49.5

147 4044 (25) 301 FERREIRA Jose CHA GUIDON QUERCYNOIS SPECIALIZED 9h19:09.3 2h50:04.3

148 4044 (26) 97 PONS Luc PER ENDURACE TEAM SPECIALIZED 9h19:38.6 2h50:33.6

149 4044 (27) 102 HERMITTE Didier PER BANDOL CHLORO SCOTT 9h20:11.8 2h51:06.8

150 3539 (30) 376 MICHIT David CHA SCOTT 9h23:20.3 2h54:15.3

151 3539 (31) 503 DUMAS Sylvain EXP SANS 9h23:53.2 2h54:48.2

152 SENI (42) 566 DUFOUR Pierre EXP KTM LES GROS MOLLETS GRENOBLOIS 9h23:53.5 2h54:48.5

153 3539 (32) 214 FAVARD Christophe PER TRECK 9h24:03.1 2h54:58.1

154 4044 (28) 50 PIANIGIANI William PER LEVENS SPECIALIZED 9h24:47.5 2h55:42.5

155 SENI (43) 496 LESPAGNOL Arthur CHA LES FOURGS SINGLE TRACKS SPECIALIZED 9h26:05.5 2h57:00.5

156 4044 (29) 651 ANGLARET Luc EXP DAUPHINE ADVENTURE ENGINE LAB 9h27:37.3 2h58:32.3

157 3539 (33) 298 BEZOT Romain CHA SPECIALIZED 9h29:55.9 3h00:50.9

158 3034 (24) 594 ANDRE Kevin EXP YETI 9h30:49.2 3h01:44.2

159 3034 (25) 95 EBRARD Benoit PER MARTIGUES SPORTCYCLISME TOWSEN 9h30:57.1 3h01:52.1

160 4044 (30) 106 CAZAUX Pascal PER SOBRE 9h31:06.2 3h02:01.2

161 SENI (44) 508 MILLET Nicolas EXP IBIS 9h32:09.6 3h03:04.6

162 SENI (45) 660 AUTRET Vincent EXP SCOTT 9h32:28.2 3h03:23.2

163 3034 (26) 33 GIAI Jeanseb PER 1001 SENTIERS TREK LES AVENTURIERS 9h32:28.8 3h03:23.8

164 3034 (27) 343 AMAT Jerome CHA MTB MARTIGUES SPECIALIZED 9h32:37.1 3h03:32.1

165 SENI (46) 316 BARBIER Etienne CHA LYON VTT SPECIALIZED 9h32:51.5 3h03:46.5

166 4044 (31) 209 SANGUEDOLCE Bruno PER THEOULE VTT SPECIALIZED 9h32:58.9 3h03:53.9

167 3034 (28) 532 MANN Valentin EXP SPECIALIZED 9h33:28.9 3h04:23.9

168 3034 (29) 476 HEROLD Clement CHA MEYHWHIR TEAM CANNONDALE 9h33:50.3 3h04:45.3

169 3539 (34) 244 MICHEL Sebastien PER ASPS SENART TRIATHLON CANNONDALE 9h33:53.8 3h04:48.8

170 SENI (47) 613 LEHEC Arthur EXP SCOTT / VELO CLUB DOLOIS SCOTT 9h33:55.7 3h04:50.7

171 4549 (15) 409 LE DET Eric CHA FOCUS 9h35:48.5 3h06:43.5

172 4044 (32) 480 RAVEL Christophe CHA BANDOL CHLORO SCOTT 9h35:50.4 3h06:45.4

173 3539 (35) 412 BAFFICO Christophe CHA 1001 SENTIERS SPECIALIZED 9h36:25.4 3h07:20.4

174 4044 (33) 215 COTTALORDA Francois PER CAP DAIL VTT TREK 9h36:35.9 3h07:30.9

175 3539 (36) 120 CADIERE Renaud PER CSPM VTT GIANT 9h37:05.5 3h08:00.5

176 SENI (48) 458 HERAUD Antoine CHA JARNAC VTT / TEAM REV BIKES GIANT 9h37:07.5 3h08:02.5

177 5054 (7) 385 BRAVARD Herve CHA LAPIERRE 9h37:12.7 3h08:07.7

178 DAME (4) 256 BRAUMANN Birgit CHA MOUNTAINBIKER.AT SANS 9h38:06.2 3h09:01.2
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179 SENI (49) 305 SOUQUET Vincent CHA TEAM RAIDLIGHT TREK 9h38:30.6 3h09:25.6

180 3034 (30) 274 COLON Remi CHA SPECIALIZED 9h40:20.8 3h11:15.8

181 4044 (34) 638 DELERCE Gauthier EXP GRENOBLEVTT LITEVILLE 9h41:34.3 3h12:29.3

182 SENI (50) 396 ESCALIER Thibault CHA BESAC COLLECTIF BIKE CANNONDALE 9h43:24.1 3h14:19.1

183 4044 (35) 170 ROMAN Arnaud PER TRINITE SPORT VTT TREK 9h43:39.0 3h14:34.0

184 4044 (36) 358 ALLEMAND Walter CHA SPECIALIZED 9h43:43.9 3h14:38.9

185 SENI (51) 32 GUARINO Gregory PER VC BREIL CANNONDALE 9h44:19.0 3h15:14.0

186 3539 (37) 560 DILLEN Gregory EXP SPECIALIZED 9h44:45.7 3h15:40.7

187 3034 (31) 236 TSCHANZ Andreas PER NO SANTA CRUZ 9h44:49.6 3h15:44.6

188 SENI (52) 279 DUDORET Christophe CHA SANS SOUTH & WEST UNITED BOUCHASSES 9h45:40.7 3h16:35.7

189 3034 (32) 245 HUOT Simon PER BESAC COLLECTIF BIKE SPECIALIZED 9h46:17.9 3h17:12.9

190 CADE (1) 200 GERRITS Ben PER US CAGNES VTT LAPIERRE P6 9h47:36.4 3h18:31.4

191 3034 (33) 610 TANDEAU DE MARSAC Antoine EXP TREK 9h48:07.7 3h19:02.7

192 SENI (53) 145 DESMAISON Olivier PER ROLLMOPS LAPIERRE ROLLMOPS 9h50:15.5 3h21:10.5

193 3539 (38) 144 ALEXANDRE Eric PER ROLLMOPS GIANT ROLLMOPS 9h50:15.8 3h21:10.8

194 SENI (54) 497 DE RUYVER Arnaud CHA TREK 9h50:19.0 3h21:14.0

195 3539 (39) 183 CHIGNIER Emmanuel PER THANN CHUMBA 9h50:42.8 3h21:37.8

196 4044 (37) 332 ALBOUY Benoit CHA LOURDES VTT SPECIALIZED 9h53:17.3 3h24:12.3

197 JUNI (4) 415 VIGON Nicolas CHA MONTAGNE CLUB VESUBIEN TREK P6 9h55:16.2 3h26:11.2

198 JUNI (5) 185 CONSTANTIN Jeremy PER COMMENCAL P6 9h56:15.0 3h27:10.0

199 4044 (38) 340 DUCLOS Christophe CHA GT 9h57:02.2 3h27:57.2

200 SENI (55) 546 FAUCHET Camille EXP SPECIALIZED 9h57:27.6 3h28:22.6

201 SENI (56) 233 BROTONS Jonathan PER CAP DAIL VTT YETI 9h58:58.6 3h29:53.6

202 SENI (57) 270 MOTO Jean Noel CHA SCOTT 9h59:17.6 3h30:12.6

203 4044 (39) 423 BOISSEAU Mathieu CHA PPGPD TEAM CANNONDALE 9h59:40.1 3h30:35.1

204 3539 (40) 166 WINTER Stephane PER ELLSWORTH SANGLIERS ROULANTS 10h00:10.1 3h31:05.1

205 JUNI (6) 134 GASIGLIA Yoann PER BLAUSASC VTT TREK P6 10h00:17.7 3h31:12.7

206 4549 (16) 132 GASIGLIA Patrick PER BLAUSASC VTT LAPIERRE 10h00:19.2 3h31:14.2

207 3034 (34) 268 BREHIER Christophe CHA TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON ELLSWORTH TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON 10h00:43.3 3h31:38.3

208 SENI (58) 290 MEÏ Thomas CHA DIJON SINGLETRACK SPECIALIZED DIJON SINGLETRACK 10h01:39.3 3h32:34.3

209 SENI (59) 499 VEDILLE Fabrice CHA CANYON 10h03:02.0 3h33:57.0

210 3034 (35) 401 GENNART Frederic CHA LAPIERRE 10h03:04.8 3h33:59.8

211 3034 (36) 197 ROPER Oliver PER TEAM TREK 10h03:19.7 3h34:14.7

212 3034 (37) 206 VALOT Nidal PER TRINITE SPORT VTT YETI 10h04:41.6 3h35:36.6

213 3539 (41) 249 FIGASSO Olivier PER SCOTT RAMSON 10h05:28.7 3h36:23.7

214 3539 (42) 407 LAURENT Krebs CHA TEAM SANGLIERS ROULANTS NICOLAÎ SANGLIERS ROULANTS 10h05:56.8 3h36:51.8

215 3539 (43) 464 GERENTON Raphael CHA AMFB ENGINE LAB 10h06:36.7 3h37:31.7

216 SENI (60) 392 LHOTE Simon CHA KYT  DM3 ASTERION IBIS 10h06:38.7 3h37:33.7

217 5054 (8) 297 LOMELET Jeanbruno CHA GIANT 10h06:54.1 3h37:49.1

218 4044 (40) 333 LAVOQUET Vincent CHA NEWAY TEAM SOSPEL RIDER SPECIALIZED 10h07:20.1 3h38:15.1

219 3034 (38) 112 LANRIVAIN Rodolphe PER QUE DLA BOUCHE GIANT 10h07:27.1 3h38:22.1

220 4549 (17) 604 GAUVRIT Jacques EXP TREK 10h08:37.0 3h39:32.0

221 3034 (39) 389 ETOUGUE Yannick CHA SPACERIDERS SPECIALIZED 10h08:57.0 3h39:52.0

222 3034 (40) 187 WALLER Marco PER ZURITRAILS SANS 10h09:02.7 3h39:57.7

223 3539 (44) 205 COSTE Sebastien PER SANTA CRUZ 10h10:59.1 3h41:54.1

224 3539 (45) 246 VAUCHERET Christian PER BESAC COLLECTIF BIKE SPECIALIZED 10h11:11.9 3h42:06.9

225 SENI (61) 587 DEFENDINI Anthony EXP TREK 10h11:24.2 3h42:19.2

226 3539 (46) 139 REDORTA Sergi PER LA PIERRE 10h12:22.8 3h43:17.8

227 4044 (41) 125 DEPETRIS Thierry PER SPECIALIZED 10h12:57.0 3h43:52.0

228 3539 (47) 362 DOYLE Simon CHA TREK 10h13:19.9 3h44:14.9

229 3034 (41) 299 CHAUSSONNERIE Antoine CHA AAMB BMC 10h13:51.0 3h44:46.0

230 4044 (42) 346 TZIERI Gilles CHA CANNONDALE 10h13:58.2 3h44:53.2

231 SENI (62) 361 ANTROPE Alexandre CHA 38 - ISERE LAPIERRE 10h13:58.8 3h44:53.8

232 3034 (42) 672 LUDWIG Jeremie EXP GT 10h15:00.6 3h45:55.6

233 4044 (43) 468 CAUVIN Serge CHA CANYON 10h15:07.8 3h46:02.8

234 3034 (43) 405 LUQUET DE SAINT GERMAIN Henri CHA SARRAS ST VALLIER CYCLISME SCOTT 10h15:26.6 3h46:21.6

235 3034 (44) 203 SCHMID Matthias PER BMC TRAILCREW BMC 10h15:33.5 3h46:28.5

236 SENI (63) 338 BRUN Julien CHA SPECIALIZED 10h17:30.8 3h48:25.8

237 4044 (44) 224 GREBOVAL Laurent PER MONTAGNE CLUB CUBE SUNN 10h17:47.2 3h48:42.2

238 CADE (2) 225 GREBOVAL Simon PER P6 10h17:49.0 3h48:44.0

239 3034 (45) 639 SCHRYVE Mathieu EXP KONA 10h19:13.4 3h50:08.4

240 3034 (46) 272 FREIBURGER Yoan CHA XVTT TRANSITION 10h19:24.8 3h50:19.8

241 DAME (5) 254 BARNES Hannah CHA MTBCUT/ORANGE ORANGE FIVE 10h19:59.6 3h50:54.6

242 SENI (64) 539 CHARRAS Julien EXP LES BIKETS MORNANTAIS YETI 10h20:18.3 3h51:13.3

243 SENI (65) 317 SENEQUIER Anthony CHA KTM 10h23:12.7 3h54:07.7
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244 3539 (48) 482 WEEGHMANS Piet CHA PLONS RACING LITEVILLE 10h23:29.2 3h54:24.2

245 3034 (47) 325 ROLLES Erwan CHA TURNER BREIZH RUSTINE 10h23:38.9 3h54:33.9

246 4044 (45) 286 ALLAIN Pierrick CHA FEU RIDE FOR FOREST CANNONDALE BREIZH RUSTINE 10h23:39.1 3h54:34.1

247 3539 (49) 288 DE POTTER Laurent CHA SEMI KTM 10h24:14.2 3h55:09.2

248 3539 (50) 142 BARREME Eric PER LAPIERRE 10h24:37.0 3h55:32.0

249 3539 (51) 293 CHICO Stephane CHA ELAN CYCLISTE BALARUROIS COMMENCAL 10h25:13.3 3h56:08.3

250 5054 (9) 348 SAINTMARC Renaud CHA TEAM SANGLIERS ROULANTS TREK 10h25:14.6 3h56:09.6

251 4044 (46) 70 CORNELOUP Richard PER SPECIALIZED 10h26:06.9 3h57:01.9

252 SENI (66) 96 MAÏCON Benjamin PER TEAM FEGNASSE  1001SENTIERS ENGINELAB 10h26:07.0 3h57:02.0

253 4044 (47) 284 SEILLIER Benoît CHA MAVERICK 10h27:20.7 3h58:15.7

254 3539 (52) 147 SEBASTIEN Lo PER ROCKY MOUNTAIN 10h27:56.0 3h58:51.0

255 SENI (67) 388 ROUX Bruno CHA COMMENCAL 10h28:17.7 3h59:12.7

256 SENI (68) 395 FOURQUET Martin CHA BESAC COLLECTIF BIKE YT INDUSTRIES 10h28:20.4 3h59:15.4

257 4549 (18) 292 FRAICHER Florent CHA UC GRIMAUD SCOTT GENIUS 10h28:44.5 3h59:39.5

258 SENI (69) 636 PHILIS Laurent EXP YETI FLUID MEN 10h29:02.6 3h59:57.6

259 3034 (48) 310 BAYART Thomas CHA ROLLMOPS CANYON ROLLMOPS 10h29:20.8 4h00:15.8

260 4044 (48) 606 WARHAM Philip EXP BIKE VERBIER SCOTT 10h31:50.4 4h02:45.4

261 SENI (70) 374 POESY Sebastien CHA LA ROUE LIBRE / CSPM VTT YETI 10h32:17.0 4h03:12.0

262 3539 (53) 324 DEMONCY Johann CHA BASIC VTT HAIBIKE 10h32:41.9 4h03:36.9

263 3034 (49) 306 DUPUY Remi CHA RAID OC24 10h32:42.6 4h03:37.6

264 4044 (49) 524 FILBIEN Renaud EXP DECATHLON 10h32:56.6 4h03:51.6

265 4549 (19) 232 MINGUET Pascal PER GIANT 10h37:37.9 4h08:32.9

266 3034 (50) 124 LESKO Laurent PER AMICALE CYCLISTE ITTEVILLE DRAC 10h38:16.5 4h09:11.5

267 3034 (51) 692 DRHOUIN Julien EXP LAPIERRE 10h38:46.0 4h09:41.0

268 SENI (71) 553 LEROUX Simon EXP VC SAINTLO PTHEBERT SPECIALIZED 10h40:55.7 4h11:50.7

269 4044 (50) 148 MARSALLA Jean Michel PER AS VAR MER LAPIERRE 10h42:25.7 4h13:20.7

270 4044 (51) 129 CAPELA Carlos PER CANNONDALE 10h42:55.2 4h13:50.2

271 3539 (54) 143 ALBERTINI Nicolas PER AOTL CYCLISME SPEZIALIZED 10h43:20.8 4h14:15.8

272 DAME (6) 265 VIRET Fanny CHA VELOCITE BMC 10h43:35.3 4h14:30.3

273 5054 (10) 369 SABIN Gilles CHA CANNONDALE 10h43:36.0 4h14:31.0

274 3539 (55) 505 MALLOCH Fraser EXP NONE SANTA CRUZ 10h43:42.9 4h14:37.9

275 3034 (52) 519 PILLET Nicolas EXP ACCROVTT ROCKYMOUNTAIN 10h43:44.9 4h14:39.9

276 3539 (56) 367 MOMBELET Yvan CHA TEAM PERSISTENCE LAPIERRE 10h43:45.0 4h14:40.0

277 3034 (53) 275 GAS NOCERA Frederic CHA GAS BROTHERS ROCKY MOUNTAIN 10h43:48.1 4h14:43.1

278 4549 (20) 629 HIRSCHLEIN Matthias EXP JUDO CLUB KONSTANZ CANYON 10h46:28.5 4h17:23.5

279 SENI (72) 171 GARRIDO Nicolas PER ORBEA 10h46:38.3 4h17:33.3

280 4044 (52) 602 MOLL Paul Eric EXP SPECIALIZED 10h47:21.1 4h18:16.1

281 4044 (53) 540 BROTTES Stephane EXP VELO CLUB VALRHONA SPECIALIZED 10h48:10.9 4h19:05.9

282 3034 (54) 158 GUCHAN Aurelien PER MONTAGNE CLUB VESUBIEN CANNONDALE 10h48:43.6 4h19:38.6

283 4044 (54) 454 BONGARD Andre CHA GIANT 10h51:27.3 4h22:22.3

284 3539 (57) 530 KERBOEUF Stephane EXP VC EVRON LAPIERRE BREIZH TROOPER 10h51:27.5 4h22:22.5

285 4044 (55) 319 PASCHINI Brice CHA GIANT 10h51:45.9 4h22:40.9

286 5054 (11) 404 BARTHELEMY Patrice CHA CANNONDALE FLUID MEN 10h51:47.7 4h22:42.7

287 3539 (58) 565 BLANQUIER Hugo EXP ATAC MONDOVELO GT 10h51:54.5 4h22:49.5

288 4044 (56) 269 MIROUZE Laurent CHA COMMENCAL 10h52:18.2 4h23:13.2

289 3034 (55) 159 SERRAT Jean Francois PER MONTAGNE CLUB VESUBIEN TREK 10h53:38.9 4h24:33.9

290 3539 (59) 383 ALLENSPACH Dominik CHA SANS 10h54:06.1 4h25:01.1

291 4044 (57) 294 ROUSSEAUX Fabien CHA YETY 10h54:07.6 4h25:02.6

292 3539 (60) 327 PONSART Nicolas CHA SPECIALIZED 10h54:10.0 4h25:05.0

293 3539 (61) 368 LAURENT Coupel CHA TREK 10h54:15.1 4h25:10.1

294 SENI (73) 617 ROISSARD Nicolas EXP ACCRO VTT TRANSITION 10h54:38.1 4h25:33.1

295 4549 (21) 669 VEYRIERE Eddie EXP CANNONDALE 10h54:40.2 4h25:35.2

296 4549 (22) 627 ROBERT Lionel EXP ETOILE CYCLISME FLACEENNE LAPIERRE 10h54:41.5 4h25:36.5

297 3034 (56) 507 DENIS Florian EXP BANSHEE 10h54:47.2 4h25:42.2

298 3539 (62) 484 ROLLAND Yann CHA LA COMU TRANSITION 10h55:25.2 4h26:20.2

299 5559 (1) 84 CLASTRES Patrick PER ESVL SPECIALIZED 10h56:16.2 4h27:11.2

300 4549 (23) 169 SCHEIDER Franck PER VC HETTANGE SPECIALIZED 10h56:25.4 4h27:20.4

301 4044 (58) 285 EMERY Yannick CHA GIANT 10h56:35.6 4h27:30.6

302 3539 (63) 326 CORDIER Pascal CHA UC GRIMAUD BMC 10h56:53.3 4h27:48.3

303 4044 (59) 616 ROUVEYROL Xavier EXP TRANSITION 10h57:17.7 4h28:12.7

304 4044 (60) 571 RAFFIN Bruno EXP LITEVILLE 10h58:12.1 4h29:07.1

305 4044 (61) 663 TILLET Nicolas EXP SCOTT 10h58:13.4 4h29:08.4

306 4044 (62) 150 SIBETH Daniel PER TEAM ELLSWORTH TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON 10h59:16.7 4h30:11.7

307 4549 (24) 533 VANDENBOSSCHE Eric EXP CAF/DSA SPECIALIZED 11h00:06.5 4h31:01.5

308 4549 (25) 689 TEUTSCH Dominique EXP SPECIALIZED 11h00:07.6 4h31:02.6
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309 3539 (64) 506 BLAKE Nicholas EXP NONE 11h00:10.0 4h31:05.0

310 3539 (65) 492 SENNEPIN Jerome CHA RIDERS BOURBONNAIS SPECIALIZED RIDERS  BOURBONNAIS 11h00:48.4 4h31:43.4

311 4549 (26) 337 BERTAIL Laurent CHA SPECIALIZED 11h00:50.8 4h31:45.8

312 SENI (74) 373 REMI Bienvenu CHA AOTLCYCLISME YETI 11h00:52.4 4h31:47.4

313 3034 (57) 351 LIOTTARD Anthony CHA TREK 11h01:40.9 4h32:35.9

314 4549 (27) 190 GUIGNARDPERRET Frederic PER KTM 11h02:53.7 4h33:48.7

315 4044 (63) 322 LANGEVIN Samuel CHA AC TREVOL SCOTT 11h03:03.7 4h33:58.7

316 60++ (1) 398 ISS Jean CHA SANGLIERS ROULANTS SANTA CRUZ 11h03:55.3 4h34:50.3

317 SENI (75) 339 BRUN Olivier CHA TREK 11h05:04.8 4h35:59.8

318 4044 (64) 437 SIMONNET Franck CHA CLUBBERS TEAM LAPIERRE 11h05:08.8 4h36:03.8

319 5054 (12) 584 CHAMPAGNE Philippe EXP VTT STE BAUME TREK 11h05:43.4 4h36:38.4

320 4044 (65) 643 CAPERAN Benjamin EXP CHUMBA FLUID MEN 11h05:44.0 4h36:39.0

321 4549 (28) 364 FARISON Denis CHA SPECIALIZED 11h07:38.2 4h38:33.2

322 3539 (66) 191 MINJARD Laurent PER SPECIALIZED 11h08:10.8 4h39:05.8

323 3539 (67) 686 KRALOVEC Karel EXP CANNONDALE 11h08:20.1 4h39:15.1

324 5054 (13) 291 LACHEZE Jeanluc CHA PERIGORD VTT BIANCHI 11h10:11.9 4h41:06.9

325 3539 (68) 104 LOCRET Antoine PER OCR SAINT RAPHAEL GIANT 11h11:21.9 4h42:16.9

326 4044 (66) 349 FORISSIER Maxime CHA VTT CLUB HAUTE ROYA TREK 11h11:26.5 4h42:21.5

327 3034 (58) 666 PEYFORT Julien EXP VTT ORGELET LAPIERRE 11h11:41.1 4h42:36.1

328 SENI (76) 534 DE ROBERT Maxime EXP SPECIALIZED 11h11:41.5 4h42:36.5

329 4044 (67) 603 STORTI Christophe EXP COSEG SANS 11h12:14.5 4h43:09.5

330 3539 (69) 444 BARBET Romain CHA RZ120 CANNENDAL 11h12:34.2 4h43:29.2

331 5559 (2) 163 MARTIN Patrick PER US CAGNES GIANT 11h15:15.0 4h46:10.0

332 4549 (29) 250 MAUMY Fabrice PER LES DEJANTES DE MEZENS INTENSE 11h15:16.3 4h46:11.3

333 3539 (70) 235 VIGNA Julien PER 04 - ALPES-DE-HAUTE-PROVENCE LAPIERRE 11h16:30.2 4h47:25.2

334 4549 (30) 247 MALISSARD Frederic PER ABDM SANTA CRUZ 11h16:31.5 4h47:26.5

335 5054 (14) 363 DESERAUD Jean Louis CHA BSB SPECIALIZED 11h16:44.3 4h47:39.3

336 5054 (15) 451 BLOND Thierry CHA SANS 11h16:51.1 4h47:46.1

337 3539 (71) 371 FRICOUT Gabriel CHA HARDCORPS LAPIERRE 11h17:15.6 4h48:10.6

338 3034 (59) 475 PHEZ Jeremy CHA GT 11h17:16.3 4h48:11.3

339 5559 (3) 237 BERTRAND Pierre PER AOTL VTT SPECIALIZED 11h17:21.0 4h48:16.0

340 4549 (31) 212 CORNIGLION Didier PER AS VAR MER SPECIALIZED 11h17:21.9 4h48:16.9

341 SENI (77) 359 PEYRARD Loïc CHA 11h17:54.8 4h48:49.8

342 SENI (78) 652 BOURRIER Antoine EXP TREK 11h17:55.6 4h48:50.6

343 4044 (68) 156 DAUDET Vincent PER MARIN 11h19:25.5 4h50:20.5

344 3034 (60) 568 GENIN Romuald EXP DIJON SINGLETRACK SPECIALIZED DIJON SINGLETRACK 11h19:43.3 4h50:38.3

345 3034 (61) 526 ROMAIN Elvezi EXP DIJONSINGLETRACK SPECIALIZED 11h19:52.0 4h50:47.0

346 4044 (69) 387 ANSEEUW Manu CHA SPESIALIZED LES STASSIS 11h21:24.5 4h52:19.5

347 3034 (62) 386 MASSEGLIA Manuel CHA TREK LES STASSIS 11h21:25.9 4h52:20.9

348 3539 (72) 384 PUJALTE Andy CHA TREK LES STASSIS 11h21:26.9 4h52:21.9

349 3034 (63) 243 GATAULT Nicolas PER GIANT 11h21:56.8 4h52:51.8

350 4044 (70) 657 BESSEMOULIN Eric EXP VELO VERT FRANCILIEN GIANT 11h22:02.5 4h52:57.5

351 3539 (73) 238 FAURE Olivier PER CLUB VTT DIGES PUISAYE TITUS 11h23:09.2 4h54:04.2

352 3539 (74) 463 LEMAIRE Jose CHA SANS 11h23:23.8 4h54:18.8

353 4044 (71) 360 MAUGAIN Francois CHA LAPIERRE 11h23:32.0 4h54:27.0

354 3034 (64) 282 CUVELIER Florent CHA SPECIALIZED SOUTH & WEST UNITED BOUCHASSES 11h23:33.1 4h54:28.1

355 4044 (72) 378 DAU Massimiliano CHA TEAM BICI SPORT OSPEDALETTI GIANT REGIN 11h23:34.4 4h54:29.4

356 60++ (2) 164 BRUN Gerard PER AS VAR MER LAPIERRE 11h23:59.8 4h54:54.8

357 SENI (79) 525 LOZACH Vincent EXP BTWIN LES GROS MOLLETS GRENOBLOIS 11h24:29.3 4h55:24.3

358 SENI (80) 690 TRADOTTI Romain EXP SCOTT 11h24:29.9 4h55:24.9

359 3034 (65) 538 PERRIN Lionel EXP 11h24:30.4 4h55:25.4

360 SENI (81) 355 BOYAUX Stephane CHA DIJON SINGLETRACK SPECIALIZED 11h24:46.4 4h55:41.4

361 SENI (82) 474 BONTEMS Mael CHA VTT BALLANCOURT CANYON 11h26:33.3 4h57:28.3

362 4044 (73) 515 GASPARINI Thierry EXP TEAM LUCHONAIS LAPIERRE 11h26:54.9 4h57:49.9

363 SENI (83) 512 SOLE Jerome EXP RIDERS CATALANS BIKE ENDURO SPECIALIZED CAMBER 11h26:55.5 4h57:50.5

364 3034 (66) 677 ROUSTIT Jerome EXP THE RACING WOLF/ HAUTS CANTONS CANNONDALE THE RACING WOLF 11h27:12.3 4h58:07.3

365 4044 (74) 595 ARNOLD Guillaume EXP IBIS 11h27:20.6 4h58:15.6

366 SENI (84) 485 DESBIOLLES Antoine CHA MTB 78 KONA 11h27:30.0 4h58:25.0

367 4044 (75) 400 FURDELLE Laurent CHA SANTA CRUZ 11h27:31.5 4h58:26.5

368 5054 (16) 354 REBOUH Alain CHA LAPIERRE 11h27:37.8 4h58:32.8

369 4044 (76) 504 HILL Gary EXP 11h29:09.2 5h00:04.2

370 3539 (75) 239 COMMENY Bruno PER CANNONDALE 11h30:45.8 5h01:40.8

371 3034 (67) 472 JAKOBS Merlijn CHA RED BULL 11h30:53.9 5h01:48.9

372 SENI (85) 440 OOME Gar CHA ALL TERRAIN KONA ALL TERRAIN 11h30:54.3 5h01:49.3

373 3539 (76) 402 KIEHL Guillaume CHA SANGLIER ROULANT YETI 11h32:09.9 5h03:04.9
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374 5054 (17) 303 CHEVALIER Jeanmarc CHA CC VENCE TRECK 11h32:14.5 5h03:09.5

375 3034 (68) 500 HARDY Christophe CHA VTT MONTAGRIER GIANT 11h32:26.7 5h03:21.7

376 3539 (77) 228 SARROU Ludovic PER ELAN CYCLISTE BALARUCOIS TREK REMEDY 11h32:29.3 5h03:24.3

377 SENI (86) 453 MARON Ronan CHA DIABLES DE MORIERES CANYON 11h32:34.0 5h03:29.0

378 3034 (69) 372 BARRANCA Frederic CHA SPECIALIZED 11h34:10.8 5h05:05.8

379 3539 (78) 289 CHAMBE Fabien CHA YETI 11h34:13.2 5h05:08.2

380 4044 (77) 470 MASSON Pierre CHA CANNONDALE 11h34:30.7 5h05:25.7

381 DAME (7) 257 CARRERENZ Eva CHA KRAFTWERKROCKTHISBIKE.CH LAPIERRE 11h39:30.5 5h10:25.5

382 4044 (78) 350 GALLEN Philippe CHA ABDM SPECIALIZED 11h39:30.9 5h10:25.9

383 4044 (79) 221 MASOTTI Jean Christophe PER CAP DAIL VTT LAPIERRE 11h41:18.2 5h12:13.2

384 3539 (79) 593 DERVIN David EXP VTT STE BAUME GIANT 11h42:45.1 5h13:40.1

385 4044 (80) 601 CHATELAIN Christophe EXP TREK 11h42:46.5 5h13:41.5

386 3034 (70) 596 LE NORCY Remy EXP 11h43:50.3 5h14:45.3

387 3034 (71) 557 LAUTIER Nicolas EXP CANNONDALE 11h43:51.1 5h14:46.1

388 SENI (87) 502 CAVALIER Gabriel EXP ST ANDRE VTT LAPIERRE TEAM NISSART 11h45:44.2 5h16:39.2

389 SENI (88) 501 BARON Jonathan EXP ST ANDRE VTT YETI TEAM NISSART 11h45:45.7 5h16:40.7

390 SENI (89) 432 MARGES Stefan CHA WTOS DELFT MERIDA 11h46:11.2 5h17:06.2

391 3539 (80) 631 CHARPENTIER Laurent EXP XPERIA XPERIA XPERIA 11h46:26.3 5h17:21.3

392 JUNI (7) 679 LIGOUSA Clement EXP GIANT P6 11h46:35.1 5h17:30.1

393 4044 (81) 527 LE FUR Stephane EXP BREIZH TROOPER SPECIALIZED BREIZH TROOPER 11h46:39.6 5h17:34.6

394 SENI (90) 645 COMPAGNION Damien EXP COMMENCAL 11h46:40.7 5h17:35.7

395 JUNI (8) 681 STEE Valentin EXP VTT CLUB BAR SUR LOUP SCOTT P6 11h47:19.6 5h18:14.6

396 4044 (82) 318 ROUVIDANT Olivier CHA CREAMRONDEAL TURNER OU EVIL 11h48:34.7 5h19:29.7

397 4044 (83) 331 SAINTANDRE Stephan CHA TREK 11h48:52.5 5h19:47.5

398 4549 (32) 356 GERMA Xavier CHA ENGINELAB 11h48:53.0 5h19:48.0

399 4549 (33) 450 CHAMPON Patrice CHA GIANT 11h50:50.3 5h21:45.3

400 3034 (72) 654 MOYER Patrick EXP CUBE 11h51:20.8 5h22:15.8

401 4044 (84) 420 DRUESNES Ludovic CHA VTT DE LYVETTE SPECIALIZED 11h51:25.1 5h22:20.1

402 SENI (91) 315 LIONEL Chateauraynaud CHA AL ETOILE CANNONDALE 11h51:38.4 5h22:33.4

403 4549 (34) 397 PEASTER Christophe CHA CO CARNON SPECIALIZED 11h52:18.9 5h23:13.9

404 3539 (81) 330 SAMOUR Pierre CHA SANTA CRUZ 11h52:23.9 5h23:18.9

405 3034 (73) 688 SZEKERES Stephan EXP CANNONDALE IWS 11h52:45.2 5h23:40.2

406 5054 (18) 625 DI MEGLIO Christian EXP SANS 11h52:53.8 5h23:48.8

407 3539 (82) 390 GIAMPINO Sebastien CHA SPADMEN SPECIALIZED 11h54:06.5 5h25:01.5

408 4549 (35) 556 BECKER Bruno EXP SANS 11h54:44.8 5h25:39.8

409 4044 (85) 676 HALTER Alexandre EXP ASCVTT COMMENCAL ASCVTT 11h55:13.5 5h26:08.5

410 5054 (19) 123 FILLIERE Olivier PER CLANS VTT CANNONDALE 11h56:23.8 5h27:18.8

411 3539 (83) 623 LARROQUE Guillaume EXP A HUM DE CALHAU GIANT 11h58:05.9 5h29:00.9

412 3539 (84) 622 VAYSSIER Sebastien EXP A HUM DE CALHAU ROCKY MOUNTAIN 11h58:06.4 5h29:01.4

413 3034 (74) 626 BIGOT Romain EXP CAVEIRAC VTT GIANT 11h58:14.2 5h29:09.2

414 4549 (36) 570 COSQUER Jean Paul EXP CANNONDALE 11h58:59.4 5h29:54.4

415 3539 (85) 486 BONNEAU Florent CHA PJPC SCOTT 12h00:11.4 5h31:06.4

416 3034 (75) 283 ALCINDOR Fabrice CHA ASCVTT MONDRAKER ASCVTT 12h00:12.5 5h31:07.5

417 4044 (86) 276 MOUYADE Jean CHA ASCVTT GIANT ASCVTT 12h00:14.7 5h31:09.7

418 4044 (87) 427 GUINOT James CHA LES BRANQUES DU VTT CANNONDALE 12h00:57.3 5h31:52.3

419 3034 (76) 490 PRUNIER Geoffrey CHA VSCB FOCUS 12h02:50.8 5h33:45.8

420 4549 (37) 528 CHAUMET Bruno EXP BREIZHTROOPERS TREK REMEDY BREIZH TROOPER 12h03:10.1 5h34:05.1

421 3539 (86) 478 PAPART Emmanuel CHA LAPIERRE 12h03:47.4 5h34:42.4

422 5054 (20) 656 TICHIT Jean Luc EXP EC POUSSAN SPECIALIZED 12h07:39.3 5h38:34.3

423 5054 (21) 204 GUILLON Patrick PER TREK 12h08:13.5 5h39:08.5

424 5054 (22) 640 GUEMENE Louismari EXP ROC KTM TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON 12h10:09.4 5h41:04.4

425 4044 (88) 98 CERBONNE Cyrille PER ELAN BALARUC SPECIALIZED 12h12:50.6 5h43:45.6

426 3034 (77) 522 BONNAUD Robin EXP NAKAMURA 12h12:52.1 5h43:47.1

427 DAME (8) 253 RUDEL Sandra CHA MASSA SPORT BY RIVIERA BIKE LAPIERRE 12h15:04.5 5h45:59.5

428 4044 (89) 642 MONI Herve EXP AMSL LEVENS SANS 12h16:25.0 5h47:20.0

429 3539 (87) 441 HERMANS Ben CHA SANTA CRUZ 12h16:45.9 5h47:40.9

430 3034 (78) 624 MALHOT Alvin EXP SANS 12h16:57.5 5h47:52.5

431 SENI (92) 575 MONTEIL Benoit EXP GCC SPECIALIZED 12h17:42.4 5h48:37.4

432 SENI (93) 418 ROSELLINI Julien CHA SPECIALIZED 12h20:15.3 5h51:10.3

433 4044 (90) 694 PERRIER Samuel EXP VELOCLUBVESUBIEN SUNN 12h20:32.3 5h51:27.3

434 SENI (94) 563 CHATAGNON Ulric EXP ST CHAM VTT LAPIERRE 12h20:33.5 5h51:28.5

435 3539 (88) 216 MOUROT Nicolas PER CLANS VTT CANNONDALE 12h20:39.2 5h51:34.2

436 4044 (91) 366 DRAPERI Christophe CHA CANNONDALE 12h21:21.8 5h52:16.8

437 3539 (89) 435 MONGIAT David CHA USPI BMC 12h21:28.0 5h52:23.0

438 SENI (95) 335 CAGNASSO Thomas CHA ENGINE LAB 12h21:49.9 5h52:44.9
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439 DAME (9) 264 TONSO Camille CHA 12h25:31.0 5h56:26.0

440 3539 (90) 414 DESCHAMPS Sebastien CHA MONTAGNE CLUB CUBE 12h25:35.2 5h56:30.2

441 4044 (92) 633 ZAFFAGNI Marc EXP SANS 12h29:00.0 5h59:55.0

441 4044 (92) 592 AYME Olivier EXP YETI 12h29:00.0 5h59:55.0

443 SENI (96) 431 BARBIER Cyril CHA USPI CANNONDALE 12h34:00.0 6h04:55.0

444 4044 (94) 375 OSSWALD Nicolas CHA LAPIERRE 12h42:00.0 6h12:55.0
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Temps total : 23h07:58.4 1 - CETELEM

59 BAUZA Fabrice 4044 PER YETI FAFOUTEAM CETELEM 22 7h20:50.8

28 BARBIERA Stephan 4044 PER SCOTT SL VENCE CETELEM 33 7h46:25.8

39 BONO Pierre 5054 PER SCOTT VTT CLUB GATIERRES CETELEM 42 8h00:41.8

Temps total : 24h11:30.1 2 - NEWAY LEVENS

91 VITTEAUT Theo JUNI PER SPECIALIZED LEVENS NEWAY LEVENS P6 32 7h46:25.4

42 GUIGARD Matthieu JUNI PER SPECIALIZED LEVENS NEWAY LEVENS P6 48 8h06:11.1

92 GUIGARD Benjamin JUNI PER SPECIALIZED NEWAY LEVENS NEWAY LEVENS P6 59 8h18:53.6

Temps total : 24h40:29.8 3 - TEAM VELOROC GUIL DUR

51 PIRAT Hubert 4044 PER TREK VELOROC GUIL DURANCE TEAM VELOROC GUIL DUR 18 7h14:51.5

140 CADOUX Gilles 4549 PER YETI VELOROC GUIL DURANCE TEAM VELOROC GUIL DUR 79 8h33:30.6

153 BERGE Gregory 3539 PER TREK VELOROC GUIL DURANCE TEAM VELOROC GUIL DUR 108 8h52:07.7

Temps total : 25h30:08.2 4 - LEVENS NEWAY

37 VITTEAUT Philippe 4549 PER SPECIALIZED NEWAY GATTIERES LEVENS NEWAY 34 7h46:26.1

49 ISSANDOU Thierry 4549 PER LAPIERRE AMSL VTT LEVENS LEVENS NEWAY 93 8h39:32.2

75 KALANQUIN Gilles 4044 PER SPECIALIZED AMSL LEVENS VTT LEVENS NEWAY 129 9h04:09.9

Temps total : 25h49:28.2 5 - LES AVENTURIERS

55 CHAMPARNAUD Fabien 4044 PER SPECIALIZED 1001 SENTIERS  VTT CLUB BAR SULES AVENTURIERS 45 8h03:30.7

26 MONCHAL Luc 3539 PER YETI MCF LES AVENTURIERS 50 8h13:28.7

33 GIAI Jeanseb 3034 PER TREK 1001 SENTIERS LES AVENTURIERS 165 9h32:28.8

Temps total : 28h11:35.6 6 - SANGLIERS ROULANTS

161 TRINHTHIEU Jeanminh 4044 PER NICOLAI SANGLIERS ROULANTS 47 8h05:28.7

166 WINTER Stephane 3539 PER ELLSWORTH SANGLIERS ROULANTS 206 10h00:10.1

407 LAURENT Krebs 3539 CHA NICOLAÎ TEAM SANGLIERS ROULANTS SANGLIERS ROULANTS 216 10h05:56.8

Temps total : 29h03:08.7 7 - LES GROS MOLLETS GRENOBLOIS

537 BOLLONJEON Luka SENI EXP DRAC LES GROS MOLLETS GRENOBLOIS 53 8h14:45.9

566 DUFOUR Pierre SENI EXP KTM LES GROS MOLLETS GRENOBLOIS 153 9h23:53.5

525 LOZACH Vincent SENI EXP BTWIN LES GROS MOLLETS GRENOBLOIS 359 11h24:29.3

Temps total : 29h51:46.7 8 - BREIZH RUSTINE

302 GUEHENNEC Sebastien 3539 CHA SOBRE KYT VTT BREIZH RUSTINE 132 9h04:28.7

325 ROLLES Erwan 3034 CHA TURNER BREIZH RUSTINE 247 10h23:38.9

286 ALLAIN Pierrick 4044 CHA CANNONDALE FEU RIDE FOR FOREST BREIZH RUSTINE 248 10h23:39.1

Temps total : 30h09:52.1 9 - ROLLMOPS

145 DESMAISON Olivier SENI PER LAPIERRE ROLLMOPS ROLLMOPS 194 9h50:15.5

144 ALEXANDRE Eric 3539 PER GIANT ROLLMOPS ROLLMOPS 195 9h50:15.8

310 BAYART Thomas 3034 CHA CANYON ROLLMOPS ROLLMOPS 261 10h29:20.8

Temps total : 32h26:34.3 10 - FLUID MEN

636 PHILIS Laurent SENI EXP YETI FLUID MEN 260 10h29:02.6

404 BARTHELEMY Patrice 5054 CHA CANNONDALE FLUID MEN 288 10h51:47.7

643 CAPERAN Benjamin 4044 EXP CHUMBA FLUID MEN 322 11h05:44.0
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Temps total : 33h10:09.4 11 - TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON

268 BREHIER Christophe 3034 CHA ELLSWORTH TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON 209 10h00:43.3

150 SIBETH Daniel 4044 PER ELLSWORTH TEAM TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON 308 10h59:16.7

640 GUEMENE Louismari 5054 EXP KTM ROC TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON 428 12h10:09.4

Temps total : 34h04:17.3 12 - LES STASSIS

387 ANSEEUW Manu 4044 CHA SPESIALIZED LES STASSIS 348 11h21:24.5

386 MASSEGLIA Manuel 3034 CHA TREK LES STASSIS 349 11h21:25.9

384 PUJALTE Andy 3539 CHA TREK LES STASSIS 350 11h21:26.9

Temps total : 34h41:17.2 13 - BREIZH TROOPER

530 KERBOEUF Stephane 3539 EXP LAPIERRE VC EVRON BREIZH TROOPER 286 10h51:27.5

527 LE FUR Stephane 4044 EXP SPECIALIZED BREIZH TROOPER BREIZH TROOPER 396 11h46:39.6

528 CHAUMET Bruno 4549 EXP TREK REMEDY BREIZHTROOPERS BREIZH TROOPER 423 12h03:10.1

Temps total : 35h55:40.7 14 - ASCVTT

676 HALTER Alexandre 4044 EXP COMMENCAL ASCVTT ASCVTT 412 11h55:13.5

283 ALCINDOR Fabrice 3034 CHA MONDRAKER ASCVTT ASCVTT 419 12h00:12.5

276 MOUYADE Jean 4044 CHA GIANT ASCVTT ASCVTT 420 12h00:14.7
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  3034  

1 3034 (1) 14 GRAUX Kevin PER VC ROCHEVILLOIS SANS 6h51:58.6

2 3034 (2) 69 MANTEZ Adrien PER LES FOURGS SINGLETRACK SPECIALIZED 7h00:00.0 8:01.4

3 3034 (3) 15 FILIPPI Nicolas PER GIANT OFFROAD TEAM GIANT 25:00.0 7h09:27.6 17:29.0

4 3034 (4) 81 SOHKANEN Simo PER TEAM SKINS PIVOT 7h23:43.4 31:44.8

5 3034 (5) 131 ENJALBERT Jean Nicolas PER BLACK SHEEP BIKE BLACK SHEEP RIDERS BOURBONNAIS 8h14:46.3 1h22:47.7

6 3034 (6) 85 BROT Mathieu PER CLUB DES HAUTS CANTONS BMC 8h21:18.8 1h29:20.2

7 3034 (7) 489 COUSIN Didier CHA PJPC CANNONDALE 8h23:43.2 1h31:44.6

8 3034 (8) 62 ROSIQUE Remi PER TEAM VELO DAYAK GRENOBLE SPECIALIZED 8h28:41.6 1h36:43.0

9 3034 (9) 207 PITSAER Pierre PER CANNONDALE 8h30:31.8 1h38:33.2

10 3034 (10) 213 KELLER Stefan PER WWW.ZUERITRAILS.CH LITEVILLE 901 8h34:24.1 1h42:25.5

11 3034 (11) 466 SCHIAVON Cedric CHA CANNONDALE 8h34:32.0 1h42:33.4

12 3034 (12) 531 EGGIMANN Simon EXP NONE 8h36:36.4 1h44:37.8

13 3034 (13) 105 MAURY Francis PER VELO SPORT SAINT AFFRIQUE YETI 8h40:12.0 1h48:13.4

14 3034 (14) 670 SARRY Frederic EXP VC RUMILLY ROCKY MOUNTAIN 8h41:43.1 1h49:44.5

15 3034 (15) 89 MAUFROY Julien PER POINTEZIE CREW SPECIALIZED 8h41:57.0 1h49:58.4

16 3034 (16) 460 TERRASSE Denis CHA CANYON 8h44:20.8 1h52:22.2

17 3034 (17) 178 GUIGNARD Lilian PER MEYWIHR TEAM LAPIERRE 8h44:25.7 1h52:27.1

18 3034 (18) 223 RAMPAL Patrice PER VITROLLES SCOTT 8h49:17.7 1h57:19.1

19 3034 (19) 551 DAVY Foubert EXP GEEN SPECIALIZED 8h57:21.9 2h05:23.3

20 3034 (20) 406 GUIOT Vincent CHA LAPIERRE 8h58:00.4 2h06:01.8

21 3034 (21) 74 IJAS Kristian PER TEAM VELO CYCLING PIVOT 8h58:49.8 2h06:51.2

22 3034 (22) 541 TACK Wim EXP CAMELEON FACTORY RACING CANNONDALE 9h03:26.3 2h11:27.7

23 3034 (23) 488 DOBY Clement CHA BTWIN 9h07:29.9 2h15:31.3

24 3034 (24) 594 ANDRE Kevin EXP YETI 9h30:49.2 2h38:50.6

25 3034 (25) 95 EBRARD Benoit PER MARTIGUES SPORTCYCLISME TOWSEN 9h30:57.1 2h38:58.5

26 3034 (26) 33 GIAI Jeanseb PER 1001 SENTIERS TREK LES AVENTURIERS 9h32:28.8 2h40:30.2

27 3034 (27) 343 AMAT Jerome CHA MTB MARTIGUES SPECIALIZED 9h32:37.1 2h40:38.5

28 3034 (28) 532 MANN Valentin EXP SPECIALIZED 9h33:28.9 2h41:30.3

29 3034 (29) 476 HEROLD Clement CHA MEYHWHIR TEAM CANNONDALE 9h33:50.3 2h41:51.7

30 3034 (30) 274 COLON Remi CHA SPECIALIZED 9h40:20.8 2h48:22.2

31 3034 (31) 236 TSCHANZ Andreas PER NO SANTA CRUZ 9h44:49.6 2h52:51.0

32 3034 (32) 245 HUOT Simon PER BESAC COLLECTIF BIKE SPECIALIZED 9h46:17.9 2h54:19.3

33 3034 (33) 610 TANDEAU DE MARSAC Antoine EXP TREK 9h48:07.7 2h56:09.1

34 3034 (34) 268 BREHIER Christophe CHA TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON ELLSWORTH TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON 10h00:43.3 3h08:44.7

35 3034 (35) 401 GENNART Frederic CHA LAPIERRE 10h03:04.8 3h11:06.2

36 3034 (36) 197 ROPER Oliver PER TEAM TREK 10h03:19.7 3h11:21.1

37 3034 (37) 206 VALOT Nidal PER TRINITE SPORT VTT YETI 10h04:41.6 3h12:43.0

38 3034 (38) 112 LANRIVAIN Rodolphe PER QUE DLA BOUCHE GIANT 10h07:27.1 3h15:28.5

39 3034 (39) 389 ETOUGUE Yannick CHA SPACERIDERS SPECIALIZED 10h08:57.0 3h16:58.4

40 3034 (40) 187 WALLER Marco PER ZURITRAILS SANS 10h09:02.7 3h17:04.1

41 3034 (41) 299 CHAUSSONNERIE Antoine CHA AAMB BMC 10h13:51.0 3h21:52.4

42 3034 (42) 672 LUDWIG Jeremie EXP GT 10h15:00.6 3h23:02.0

43 3034 (43) 405 LUQUET DE SAINT GERMAIN Henri CHA SARRAS ST VALLIER CYCLISME SCOTT 10h15:26.6 3h23:28.0

44 3034 (44) 203 SCHMID Matthias PER BMC TRAILCREW BMC 10h15:33.5 3h23:34.9

45 3034 (45) 639 SCHRYVE Mathieu EXP KONA 10h19:13.4 3h27:14.8

46 3034 (46) 272 FREIBURGER Yoan CHA XVTT TRANSITION 10h19:24.8 3h27:26.2

47 3034 (47) 325 ROLLES Erwan CHA TURNER BREIZH RUSTINE 10h23:38.9 3h31:40.3

48 3034 (48) 310 BAYART Thomas CHA ROLLMOPS CANYON ROLLMOPS 10h29:20.8 3h37:22.2
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49 3034 (49) 306 DUPUY Remi CHA RAID OC24 10h32:42.6 3h40:44.0

50 3034 (50) 124 LESKO Laurent PER AMICALE CYCLISTE ITTEVILLE DRAC 10h38:16.5 3h46:17.9

51 3034 (51) 692 DRHOUIN Julien EXP LAPIERRE 10h38:46.0 3h46:47.4

52 3034 (52) 519 PILLET Nicolas EXP ACCROVTT ROCKYMOUNTAIN 10h43:44.9 3h51:46.3

53 3034 (53) 275 GAS NOCERA Frederic CHA GAS BROTHERS ROCKY MOUNTAIN 10h43:48.1 3h51:49.5

54 3034 (54) 158 GUCHAN Aurelien PER MONTAGNE CLUB VESUBIEN CANNONDALE 10h48:43.6 3h56:45.0

55 3034 (55) 159 SERRAT Jean Francois PER MONTAGNE CLUB VESUBIEN TREK 10h53:38.9 4h01:40.3

56 3034 (56) 507 DENIS Florian EXP BANSHEE 10h54:47.2 4h02:48.6

57 3034 (57) 351 LIOTTARD Anthony CHA TREK 11h01:40.9 4h09:42.3

58 3034 (58) 666 PEYFORT Julien EXP VTT ORGELET LAPIERRE 11h11:41.1 4h19:42.5

59 3034 (59) 475 PHEZ Jeremy CHA GT 11h17:16.3 4h25:17.7

60 3034 (60) 568 GENIN Romuald EXP DIJON SINGLETRACK SPECIALIZED DIJON SINGLETRACK 11h19:43.3 4h27:44.7

61 3034 (61) 526 ROMAIN Elvezi EXP DIJONSINGLETRACK SPECIALIZED 11h19:52.0 4h27:53.4

62 3034 (62) 386 MASSEGLIA Manuel CHA TREK LES STASSIS 11h21:25.9 4h29:27.3

63 3034 (63) 243 GATAULT Nicolas PER GIANT 11h21:56.8 4h29:58.2

64 3034 (64) 282 CUVELIER Florent CHA SPECIALIZED SOUTH & WEST UNITED BOUCHASSES 11h23:33.1 4h31:34.5

65 3034 (65) 538 PERRIN Lionel EXP 11h24:30.4 4h32:31.8

66 3034 (66) 677 ROUSTIT Jerome EXP THE RACING WOLF/ HAUTS CANTONS CANNONDALE THE RACING WOLF 11h27:12.3 4h35:13.7

67 3034 (67) 472 JAKOBS Merlijn CHA RED BULL 11h30:53.9 4h38:55.3

68 3034 (68) 500 HARDY Christophe CHA VTT MONTAGRIER GIANT 11h32:26.7 4h40:28.1

69 3034 (69) 372 BARRANCA Frederic CHA SPECIALIZED 11h34:10.8 4h42:12.2

70 3034 (70) 596 LE NORCY Remy EXP 11h43:50.3 4h51:51.7

71 3034 (71) 557 LAUTIER Nicolas EXP CANNONDALE 11h43:51.1 4h51:52.5

72 3034 (72) 654 MOYER Patrick EXP CUBE 11h51:20.8 4h59:22.2

73 3034 (73) 688 SZEKERES Stephan EXP CANNONDALE IWS 11h52:45.2 5h00:46.6

74 3034 (74) 626 BIGOT Romain EXP CAVEIRAC VTT GIANT 11h58:14.2 5h06:15.6

75 3034 (75) 283 ALCINDOR Fabrice CHA ASCVTT MONDRAKER ASCVTT 12h00:12.5 5h08:13.9

76 3034 (76) 490 PRUNIER Geoffrey CHA VSCB FOCUS 12h02:50.8 5h10:52.2

77 3034 (77) 522 BONNAUD Robin EXP NAKAMURA 12h12:52.1 5h20:53.5

78 3034 (78) 624 MALHOT Alvin EXP SANS 12h16:57.5 5h24:58.9

  3539  

1 3539 (1) 6 BROSSARD Laurent PER TRANSBIKING CAMINADE 6h55:54.2

2 3539 (2) 167 LE NAOUR Sebastien PER VSQUIMPER GT 7h23:06.3 27:12.1

3 3539 (3) 43 ABRY Christophe PER CAF AIX LES BAINS / G.F COACHI SCOTT 7h36:22.2 40:28.0

4 3539 (4) 428 DARWOOD Dan CHA NONE NO 7h48:56.2 53:02.0

5 3539 (5) 26 MONCHAL Luc PER MCF YETI LES AVENTURIERS 8h13:28.7 1h17:34.5

6 3539 (6) 174 RENAUD Bertrand PER LOUP SPORT FELT 8h13:30.2 1h17:36.0

7 3539 (7) 47 HEUTSCHI Remo PER DT SWISS BMC 8h14:45.9 1h18:51.7

8 3539 (8) 27 CHEVALIER Fabien PER AIX VTT THRIFTY LAPIERRE 8h15:08.0 1h19:13.8

9 3539 (9) 72 MOREL Gerald PER SPECIALIZED 8h25:48.2 1h29:54.0

10 3539 (10) 73 BADT ABAD Briac PER C. C. CIPRES MERIDA 8h26:19.7 1h30:25.5

11 3539 (11) 154 LANGENAC Olivier PER OXYBIKE SUNN LES BEDIGUES 8h30:33.3 1h34:39.1

12 3539 (12) 79 VALVERDE Stephane PER OPPIDUM BIKE RACING SPECIALIZED 8h34:01.7 1h38:07.5

13 3539 (13) 141 LANIGAN William PER VC HEM BTWIN 8h36:00.6 1h40:06.4

14 3539 (14) 687 SQUARTA David EXP UC PETRIGNANO ASD GIANT 8h38:25.3 1h42:31.1

15 3539 (15) 193 ROCHE Sylvestre PER SUNN 8h38:31.8 1h42:37.6

16 3539 (16) 117 LACROIX Fabien PER ALTIRA CYCLES ALTIRA 8h41:06.9 1h45:12.7

17 3539 (17) 442 CALIS Antoine CHA TEAM WDD SPECIALIZED/ CANNONDALE 8h45:12.3 1h49:18.1

18 3539 (18) 34 PUPIER Emmanuel PER SOSPEL VTT LA ROUE LIBRE NICE YETI TONUCE BIKE 8h47:35.4 1h51:41.2

19 3539 (19) 153 BERGE Gregory PER VELOROC GUIL DURANCE TREK TEAM VELOROC GUIL DUR 8h52:07.7 1h56:13.5

20 3539 (20) 280 BONNEFOY Alain CHA GIANT SUISSE MHABITE GIANT 8h57:28.6 2h01:34.4

21 3539 (21) 381 ALBERT Cyril CHA ATAC VTT SPECIALIZED 8h58:03.0 2h02:08.8

22 3539 (22) 630 HOLLAND David EXP SCOTT SPARK 8h59:58.9 2h04:04.7

23 3539 (23) 90 GUILLAUMON Jacques PER POINTEZIE CREW SPECIALIZED 9h03:26.8 2h07:32.6

24 3539 (24) 122 VOISINE Alexandre PER BTWIN 9h03:47.7 2h07:53.5

25 3539 (25) 302 GUEHENNEC Sebastien CHA KYT VTT SOBRE BREIZH RUSTINE 9h04:28.7 2h08:34.5

26 3539 (26) 226 SUC TITRE Bastien PER BMC 9h08:25.9 2h12:31.7

27 3539 (27) 211 SEDILLEAU Cedric PER LYON VTT CUBE 9h09:29.0 2h13:34.8

28 3539 (28) 180 JEFT David PER VCIDA SPECIALIZED 9h14:25.5 2h18:31.3

29 3539 (29) 121 PIERRE Stephane PER SPECIALIZED 9h18:54.5 2h23:00.3

30 3539 (30) 376 MICHIT David CHA SCOTT 9h23:20.3 2h27:26.1

31 3539 (31) 503 DUMAS Sylvain EXP SANS 9h23:53.2 2h27:59.0
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32 3539 (32) 214 FAVARD Christophe PER TRECK 9h24:03.1 2h28:08.9

33 3539 (33) 298 BEZOT Romain CHA SPECIALIZED 9h29:55.9 2h34:01.7

34 3539 (34) 244 MICHEL Sebastien PER ASPS SENART TRIATHLON CANNONDALE 9h33:53.8 2h37:59.6

35 3539 (35) 412 BAFFICO Christophe CHA 1001 SENTIERS SPECIALIZED 9h36:25.4 2h40:31.2

36 3539 (36) 120 CADIERE Renaud PER CSPM VTT GIANT 9h37:05.5 2h41:11.3

37 3539 (37) 560 DILLEN Gregory EXP SPECIALIZED 9h44:45.7 2h48:51.5

38 3539 (38) 144 ALEXANDRE Eric PER ROLLMOPS GIANT ROLLMOPS 9h50:15.8 2h54:21.6

39 3539 (39) 183 CHIGNIER Emmanuel PER THANN CHUMBA 9h50:42.8 2h54:48.6

40 3539 (40) 166 WINTER Stephane PER ELLSWORTH SANGLIERS ROULANTS 10h00:10.1 3h04:15.9

41 3539 (41) 249 FIGASSO Olivier PER SCOTT RAMSON 10h05:28.7 3h09:34.5

42 3539 (42) 407 LAURENT Krebs CHA TEAM SANGLIERS ROULANTS NICOLAÎ SANGLIERS ROULANTS 10h05:56.8 3h10:02.6

43 3539 (43) 464 GERENTON Raphael CHA AMFB ENGINE LAB 10h06:36.7 3h10:42.5

44 3539 (44) 205 COSTE Sebastien PER SANTA CRUZ 10h10:59.1 3h15:04.9

45 3539 (45) 246 VAUCHERET Christian PER BESAC COLLECTIF BIKE SPECIALIZED 10h11:11.9 3h15:17.7

46 3539 (46) 139 REDORTA Sergi PER LA PIERRE 10h12:22.8 3h16:28.6

47 3539 (47) 362 DOYLE Simon CHA TREK 10h13:19.9 3h17:25.7

48 3539 (48) 482 WEEGHMANS Piet CHA PLONS RACING LITEVILLE 10h23:29.2 3h27:35.0

49 3539 (49) 288 DE POTTER Laurent CHA SEMI KTM 10h24:14.2 3h28:20.0

50 3539 (50) 142 BARREME Eric PER LAPIERRE 10h24:37.0 3h28:42.8

51 3539 (51) 293 CHICO Stephane CHA ELAN CYCLISTE BALARUROIS COMMENCAL 10h25:13.3 3h29:19.1

52 3539 (52) 147 SEBASTIEN Lo PER ROCKY MOUNTAIN 10h27:56.0 3h32:01.8

53 3539 (53) 324 DEMONCY Johann CHA BASIC VTT HAIBIKE 10h32:41.9 3h36:47.7

54 3539 (54) 143 ALBERTINI Nicolas PER AOTL CYCLISME SPEZIALIZED 10h43:20.8 3h47:26.6

55 3539 (55) 505 MALLOCH Fraser EXP NONE SANTA CRUZ 10h43:42.9 3h47:48.7

56 3539 (56) 367 MOMBELET Yvan CHA TEAM PERSISTENCE LAPIERRE 10h43:45.0 3h47:50.8

57 3539 (57) 530 KERBOEUF Stephane EXP VC EVRON LAPIERRE BREIZH TROOPER 10h51:27.5 3h55:33.3

58 3539 (58) 565 BLANQUIER Hugo EXP ATAC MONDOVELO GT 10h51:54.5 3h56:00.3

59 3539 (59) 383 ALLENSPACH Dominik CHA SANS 10h54:06.1 3h58:11.9

60 3539 (60) 327 PONSART Nicolas CHA SPECIALIZED 10h54:10.0 3h58:15.8

61 3539 (61) 368 LAURENT Coupel CHA TREK 10h54:15.1 3h58:20.9

62 3539 (62) 484 ROLLAND Yann CHA LA COMU TRANSITION 10h55:25.2 3h59:31.0

63 3539 (63) 326 CORDIER Pascal CHA UC GRIMAUD BMC 10h56:53.3 4h00:59.1

64 3539 (64) 506 BLAKE Nicholas EXP NONE 11h00:10.0 4h04:15.8

65 3539 (65) 492 SENNEPIN Jerome CHA RIDERS BOURBONNAIS SPECIALIZED RIDERS  BOURBONNAIS 11h00:48.4 4h04:54.2

66 3539 (66) 191 MINJARD Laurent PER SPECIALIZED 11h08:10.8 4h12:16.6

67 3539 (67) 686 KRALOVEC Karel EXP CANNONDALE 11h08:20.1 4h12:25.9

68 3539 (68) 104 LOCRET Antoine PER OCR SAINT RAPHAEL GIANT 11h11:21.9 4h15:27.7

69 3539 (69) 444 BARBET Romain CHA RZ120 CANNENDAL 11h12:34.2 4h16:40.0

70 3539 (70) 235 VIGNA Julien PER 04 - ALPES-DE-HAUTE-PROVENCE LAPIERRE 11h16:30.2 4h20:36.0

71 3539 (71) 371 FRICOUT Gabriel CHA HARDCORPS LAPIERRE 11h17:15.6 4h21:21.4

72 3539 (72) 384 PUJALTE Andy CHA TREK LES STASSIS 11h21:26.9 4h25:32.7

73 3539 (73) 238 FAURE Olivier PER CLUB VTT DIGES PUISAYE TITUS 11h23:09.2 4h27:15.0

74 3539 (74) 463 LEMAIRE Jose CHA SANS 11h23:23.8 4h27:29.6

75 3539 (75) 239 COMMENY Bruno PER CANNONDALE 11h30:45.8 4h34:51.6

76 3539 (76) 402 KIEHL Guillaume CHA SANGLIER ROULANT YETI 11h32:09.9 4h36:15.7

77 3539 (77) 228 SARROU Ludovic PER ELAN CYCLISTE BALARUCOIS TREK REMEDY 11h32:29.3 4h36:35.1

78 3539 (78) 289 CHAMBE Fabien CHA YETI 11h34:13.2 4h38:19.0

79 3539 (79) 593 DERVIN David EXP VTT STE BAUME GIANT 11h42:45.1 4h46:50.9

80 3539 (80) 631 CHARPENTIER Laurent EXP XPERIA XPERIA XPERIA 11h46:26.3 4h50:32.1

81 3539 (81) 330 SAMOUR Pierre CHA SANTA CRUZ 11h52:23.9 4h56:29.7

82 3539 (82) 390 GIAMPINO Sebastien CHA SPADMEN SPECIALIZED 11h54:06.5 4h58:12.3

83 3539 (83) 623 LARROQUE Guillaume EXP A HUM DE CALHAU GIANT 11h58:05.9 5h02:11.7

84 3539 (84) 622 VAYSSIER Sebastien EXP A HUM DE CALHAU ROCKY MOUNTAIN 11h58:06.4 5h02:12.2

85 3539 (85) 486 BONNEAU Florent CHA PJPC SCOTT 12h00:11.4 5h04:17.2

86 3539 (86) 478 PAPART Emmanuel CHA LAPIERRE 12h03:47.4 5h07:53.2

87 3539 (87) 441 HERMANS Ben CHA SANTA CRUZ 12h16:45.9 5h20:51.7

88 3539 (88) 216 MOUROT Nicolas PER CLANS VTT CANNONDALE 12h20:39.2 5h24:45.0

89 3539 (89) 435 MONGIAT David CHA USPI BMC 12h21:28.0 5h25:33.8

90 3539 (90) 414 DESCHAMPS Sebastien CHA MONTAGNE CLUB CUBE 12h25:35.2 5h29:41.0

  4044  

1 4044 (1) 51 PIRAT Hubert PER VELOROC GUIL DURANCE TREK TEAM VELOROC GUIL DUR 7h14:51.5

2 4044 (2) 59 BAUZA Fabrice PER FAFOUTEAM YETI CETELEM 7h20:50.8 5:59.3
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3 4044 (3) 17 THOURET Brice PER SOSPEL VTT SCOTT TONUCE BIKE 7h21:35.7 6:44.2

4 4044 (4) 23 GAUCHERON Jerome PER THE RACING WOLF SPECIALIZED THE RACING WOLF 7h22:19.0 7:27.5

5 4044 (5) 77 HENRIOT Geoffray PER GRANVILLE M3 GRANVILLE 7h42:57.2 28:05.7

6 4044 (6) 28 BARBIERA Stephan PER SL VENCE SCOTT CETELEM 7h46:25.8 31:34.3

7 4044 (7) 179 RENOUX Emmanuel PER SPECIALIZED 7h52:28.5 37:37.0

8 4044 (8) 67 FAISS Joakim PER BIKINVALAIS.CH THOMUS 7h53:06.8 38:15.3

9 4044 (9) 55 CHAMPARNAUD Fabien PER 1001 SENTIERS  VTT CLUB BAR SU SPECIALIZED LES AVENTURIERS 8h03:30.7 48:39.2

10 4044 (10) 161 TRINHTHIEU Jeanminh PER NICOLAI SANGLIERS ROULANTS 8h05:28.7 50:37.2

11 4044 (11) 44 CHARAVIN Thomas PER VTT RANDO YETI 8h14:46.7 59:55.2

12 4044 (12) 155 SIRAC Denis PER SPECIALIZED 8h19:50.8 1h04:59.3

13 4044 (13) 57 STRABACH Remy PER ASCVTT BMC 8h27:19.2 1h12:27.7

14 4044 (14) 109 INGARGIOLA Olivier PER BANDOL CHLORO / VELOMAX SCOTT 8h31:10.0 1h16:18.5

15 4044 (15) 199 DUBREUIL Stephane PER LAPIERRE 8h34:19.7 1h19:28.2

16 4044 (16) 403 HAMAI Nordine CHA YETI BOJO 8h39:27.4 1h24:35.9

17 4044 (17) 248 CAILLET Cyril PER INFINIBIKES NICOLAI 8h41:55.1 1h27:03.6

18 4044 (18) 443 NOGUEIRA Fernand CHA CANNONDALE 8h56:44.4 1h41:52.9

19 4044 (19) 667 SYRYN Peter EXP VTT SAINTE BAUME SPECIALIZED 8h57:41.0 1h42:49.5

20 4044 (20) 242 PATERNOTTE Frederic PER VTT CLUB GAGNAC LAPIERRE 9h03:46.0 1h48:54.5

21 4044 (21) 75 KALANQUIN Gilles PER AMSL LEVENS VTT SPECIALIZED LEVENS NEWAY 9h04:09.9 1h49:18.4

22 4044 (22) 220 FOURNET Pascal PER 9h05:10.6 1h50:19.1

23 4044 (23) 217 GUILHOT Eric PER 74 - HAUTE-SAVOIE ORBEA 9h17:37.3 2h02:45.8

24 4044 (24) 114 CHANTRY Renaud PER DCTEAM-KM10 SPECIALIZED 9h18:44.7 2h03:53.2

25 4044 (25) 301 FERREIRA Jose CHA GUIDON QUERCYNOIS SPECIALIZED 9h19:09.3 2h04:17.8

26 4044 (26) 97 PONS Luc PER ENDURACE TEAM SPECIALIZED 9h19:38.6 2h04:47.1

27 4044 (27) 102 HERMITTE Didier PER BANDOL CHLORO SCOTT 9h20:11.8 2h05:20.3

28 4044 (28) 50 PIANIGIANI William PER LEVENS SPECIALIZED 9h24:47.5 2h09:56.0

29 4044 (29) 651 ANGLARET Luc EXP DAUPHINE ADVENTURE ENGINE LAB 9h27:37.3 2h12:45.8

30 4044 (30) 106 CAZAUX Pascal PER SOBRE 9h31:06.2 2h16:14.7

31 4044 (31) 209 SANGUEDOLCE Bruno PER THEOULE VTT SPECIALIZED 9h32:58.9 2h18:07.4

32 4044 (32) 480 RAVEL Christophe CHA BANDOL CHLORO SCOTT 9h35:50.4 2h20:58.9

33 4044 (33) 215 COTTALORDA Francois PER CAP DAIL VTT TREK 9h36:35.9 2h21:44.4

34 4044 (34) 638 DELERCE Gauthier EXP GRENOBLEVTT LITEVILLE 9h41:34.3 2h26:42.8

35 4044 (35) 170 ROMAN Arnaud PER TRINITE SPORT VTT TREK 9h43:39.0 2h28:47.5

36 4044 (36) 358 ALLEMAND Walter CHA SPECIALIZED 9h43:43.9 2h28:52.4

37 4044 (37) 332 ALBOUY Benoit CHA LOURDES VTT SPECIALIZED 9h53:17.3 2h38:25.8

38 4044 (38) 340 DUCLOS Christophe CHA GT 9h57:02.2 2h42:10.7

39 4044 (39) 423 BOISSEAU Mathieu CHA PPGPD TEAM CANNONDALE 9h59:40.1 2h44:48.6

40 4044 (40) 333 LAVOQUET Vincent CHA NEWAY TEAM SOSPEL RIDER SPECIALIZED 10h07:20.1 2h52:28.6

41 4044 (41) 125 DEPETRIS Thierry PER SPECIALIZED 10h12:57.0 2h58:05.5

42 4044 (42) 346 TZIERI Gilles CHA CANNONDALE 10h13:58.2 2h59:06.7

43 4044 (43) 468 CAUVIN Serge CHA CANYON 10h15:07.8 3h00:16.3

44 4044 (44) 224 GREBOVAL Laurent PER MONTAGNE CLUB CUBE SUNN 10h17:47.2 3h02:55.7

45 4044 (45) 286 ALLAIN Pierrick CHA FEU RIDE FOR FOREST CANNONDALE BREIZH RUSTINE 10h23:39.1 3h08:47.6

46 4044 (46) 70 CORNELOUP Richard PER SPECIALIZED 10h26:06.9 3h11:15.4

47 4044 (47) 284 SEILLIER Benoît CHA MAVERICK 10h27:20.7 3h12:29.2

48 4044 (48) 606 WARHAM Philip EXP BIKE VERBIER SCOTT 10h31:50.4 3h16:58.9

49 4044 (49) 524 FILBIEN Renaud EXP DECATHLON 10h32:56.6 3h18:05.1

50 4044 (50) 148 MARSALLA Jean Michel PER AS VAR MER LAPIERRE 10h42:25.7 3h27:34.2

51 4044 (51) 129 CAPELA Carlos PER CANNONDALE 10h42:55.2 3h28:03.7

52 4044 (52) 602 MOLL Paul Eric EXP SPECIALIZED 10h47:21.1 3h32:29.6

53 4044 (53) 540 BROTTES Stephane EXP VELO CLUB VALRHONA SPECIALIZED 10h48:10.9 3h33:19.4

54 4044 (54) 454 BONGARD Andre CHA GIANT 10h51:27.3 3h36:35.8

55 4044 (55) 319 PASCHINI Brice CHA GIANT 10h51:45.9 3h36:54.4

56 4044 (56) 269 MIROUZE Laurent CHA COMMENCAL 10h52:18.2 3h37:26.7

57 4044 (57) 294 ROUSSEAUX Fabien CHA YETY 10h54:07.6 3h39:16.1

58 4044 (58) 285 EMERY Yannick CHA GIANT 10h56:35.6 3h41:44.1

59 4044 (59) 616 ROUVEYROL Xavier EXP TRANSITION 10h57:17.7 3h42:26.2

60 4044 (60) 571 RAFFIN Bruno EXP LITEVILLE 10h58:12.1 3h43:20.6

61 4044 (61) 663 TILLET Nicolas EXP SCOTT 10h58:13.4 3h43:21.9

62 4044 (62) 150 SIBETH Daniel PER TEAM ELLSWORTH TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON 10h59:16.7 3h44:25.2

63 4044 (63) 322 LANGEVIN Samuel CHA AC TREVOL SCOTT 11h03:03.7 3h48:12.2

64 4044 (64) 437 SIMONNET Franck CHA CLUBBERS TEAM LAPIERRE 11h05:08.8 3h50:17.3

65 4044 (65) 643 CAPERAN Benjamin EXP CHUMBA FLUID MEN 11h05:44.0 3h50:52.5

66 4044 (66) 349 FORISSIER Maxime CHA VTT CLUB HAUTE ROYA TREK 11h11:26.5 3h56:35.0

67 4044 (67) 603 STORTI Christophe EXP COSEG SANS 11h12:14.5 3h57:23.0
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68 4044 (68) 156 DAUDET Vincent PER MARIN 11h19:25.5 4h04:34.0

69 4044 (69) 387 ANSEEUW Manu CHA SPESIALIZED LES STASSIS 11h21:24.5 4h06:33.0

70 4044 (70) 657 BESSEMOULIN Eric EXP VELO VERT FRANCILIEN GIANT 11h22:02.5 4h07:11.0

71 4044 (71) 360 MAUGAIN Francois CHA LAPIERRE 11h23:32.0 4h08:40.5

72 4044 (72) 378 DAU Massimiliano CHA TEAM BICI SPORT OSPEDALETTI GIANT REGIN 11h23:34.4 4h08:42.9

73 4044 (73) 515 GASPARINI Thierry EXP TEAM LUCHONAIS LAPIERRE 11h26:54.9 4h12:03.4

74 4044 (74) 595 ARNOLD Guillaume EXP IBIS 11h27:20.6 4h12:29.1

75 4044 (75) 400 FURDELLE Laurent CHA SANTA CRUZ 11h27:31.5 4h12:40.0

76 4044 (76) 504 HILL Gary EXP 11h29:09.2 4h14:17.7

77 4044 (77) 470 MASSON Pierre CHA CANNONDALE 11h34:30.7 4h19:39.2

78 4044 (78) 350 GALLEN Philippe CHA ABDM SPECIALIZED 11h39:30.9 4h24:39.4

79 4044 (79) 221 MASOTTI Jean Christophe PER CAP DAIL VTT LAPIERRE 11h41:18.2 4h26:26.7

80 4044 (80) 601 CHATELAIN Christophe EXP TREK 11h42:46.5 4h27:55.0

81 4044 (81) 527 LE FUR Stephane EXP BREIZH TROOPER SPECIALIZED BREIZH TROOPER 11h46:39.6 4h31:48.1

82 4044 (82) 318 ROUVIDANT Olivier CHA CREAMRONDEAL TURNER OU EVIL 11h48:34.7 4h33:43.2

83 4044 (83) 331 SAINTANDRE Stephan CHA TREK 11h48:52.5 4h34:01.0

84 4044 (84) 420 DRUESNES Ludovic CHA VTT DE LYVETTE SPECIALIZED 11h51:25.1 4h36:33.6

85 4044 (85) 676 HALTER Alexandre EXP ASCVTT COMMENCAL ASCVTT 11h55:13.5 4h40:22.0

86 4044 (86) 276 MOUYADE Jean CHA ASCVTT GIANT ASCVTT 12h00:14.7 4h45:23.2

87 4044 (87) 427 GUINOT James CHA LES BRANQUES DU VTT CANNONDALE 12h00:57.3 4h46:05.8

88 4044 (88) 98 CERBONNE Cyrille PER ELAN BALARUC SPECIALIZED 12h12:50.6 4h57:59.1

89 4044 (89) 642 MONI Herve EXP AMSL LEVENS SANS 12h16:25.0 5h01:33.5

90 4044 (90) 694 PERRIER Samuel EXP VELOCLUBVESUBIEN SUNN 12h20:32.3 5h05:40.8

91 4044 (91) 366 DRAPERI Christophe CHA CANNONDALE 12h21:21.8 5h06:30.3

92 4044 (92) 633 ZAFFAGNI Marc EXP SANS 12h29:00.0 5h14:08.5

92 4044 (92) 592 AYME Olivier EXP YETI 12h29:00.0 5h14:08.5

94 4044 (94) 375 OSSWALD Nicolas CHA LAPIERRE 12h42:00.0 5h27:08.5

  4549  

1 4549 (1) 31 BREITLER Francois PER VTT BALCON DU JURA SUISSE SPEZIALISED 7h08:31.0

2 4549 (2) 37 VITTEAUT Philippe PER NEWAY GATTIERES SPECIALIZED LEVENS NEWAY 7h46:26.1 37:55.1

3 4549 (3) 29 CIAIS Jean Michel PER 7 SPORTONIC SPECIALIZED 7h50:06.7 41:35.7

4 4549 (4) 24 DOLA Francois PER LA ROUE LIBRE NICE GIANT 8h13:34.3 1h05:03.3

5 4549 (5) 168 MARINI Marc PER US CAGNES LAPIERRRE 8h26:19.4 1h17:48.4

6 4549 (6) 101 PELLEGRINO Philippe PER CYCLO SPORT PIERREFEU SCOTT 8h30:24.8 1h21:53.8

7 4549 (7) 140 CADOUX Gilles PER VELOROC GUIL DURANCE YETI TEAM VELOROC GUIL DUR 8h33:30.6 1h24:59.6

8 4549 (8) 176 CARRER Marco PER KRAFTWERKROCKTHISBIKE.CH LAPIERRE 8h33:54.9 1h25:23.9

9 4549 (9) 49 ISSANDOU Thierry PER AMSL VTT LEVENS LAPIERRE LEVENS NEWAY 8h39:32.2 1h31:01.2

10 4549 (10) 447 HERREBOUT Jeff CHA TEAM WDD CANNONDALE 8h45:12.6 1h36:41.6

11 4549 (11) 198 CUCUPHAT Pierre PER TREK 8h53:24.7 1h44:53.7

12 4549 (12) 45 VASSALLI Jeanyves PER ROCKY MOUNTAIN ROCKY MOUNTAIN 8h58:49.6 1h50:18.6

13 4549 (13) 133 PASTY Franck PER 7SPORTONIC COMMENCAL 9h02:22.6 1h53:51.6

14 4549 (14) 181 GAUTHIER Florian PER BMC 9h03:00.9 1h54:29.9

15 4549 (15) 409 LE DET Eric CHA FOCUS 9h35:48.5 2h27:17.5

16 4549 (16) 132 GASIGLIA Patrick PER BLAUSASC VTT LAPIERRE 10h00:19.2 2h51:48.2

17 4549 (17) 604 GAUVRIT Jacques EXP TREK 10h08:37.0 3h00:06.0

18 4549 (18) 292 FRAICHER Florent CHA UC GRIMAUD SCOTT GENIUS 10h28:44.5 3h20:13.5

19 4549 (19) 232 MINGUET Pascal PER GIANT 10h37:37.9 3h29:06.9

20 4549 (20) 629 HIRSCHLEIN Matthias EXP JUDO CLUB KONSTANZ CANYON 10h46:28.5 3h37:57.5

21 4549 (21) 669 VEYRIERE Eddie EXP CANNONDALE 10h54:40.2 3h46:09.2

22 4549 (22) 627 ROBERT Lionel EXP ETOILE CYCLISME FLACEENNE LAPIERRE 10h54:41.5 3h46:10.5

23 4549 (23) 169 SCHEIDER Franck PER VC HETTANGE SPECIALIZED 10h56:25.4 3h47:54.4

24 4549 (24) 533 VANDENBOSSCHE Eric EXP CAF/DSA SPECIALIZED 11h00:06.5 3h51:35.5

25 4549 (25) 689 TEUTSCH Dominique EXP SPECIALIZED 11h00:07.6 3h51:36.6

26 4549 (26) 337 BERTAIL Laurent CHA SPECIALIZED 11h00:50.8 3h52:19.8

27 4549 (27) 190 GUIGNARDPERRET Frederic PER KTM 11h02:53.7 3h54:22.7

28 4549 (28) 364 FARISON Denis CHA SPECIALIZED 11h07:38.2 3h59:07.2

29 4549 (29) 250 MAUMY Fabrice PER LES DEJANTES DE MEZENS INTENSE 11h15:16.3 4h06:45.3

30 4549 (30) 247 MALISSARD Frederic PER ABDM SANTA CRUZ 11h16:31.5 4h08:00.5

31 4549 (31) 212 CORNIGLION Didier PER AS VAR MER SPECIALIZED 11h17:21.9 4h08:50.9

32 4549 (32) 356 GERMA Xavier CHA ENGINELAB 11h48:53.0 4h40:22.0

33 4549 (33) 450 CHAMPON Patrice CHA GIANT 11h50:50.3 4h42:19.3

34 4549 (34) 397 PEASTER Christophe CHA CO CARNON SPECIALIZED 11h52:18.9 4h43:47.9
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35 4549 (35) 556 BECKER Bruno EXP SANS 11h54:44.8 4h46:13.8

36 4549 (36) 570 COSQUER Jean Paul EXP CANNONDALE 11h58:59.4 4h50:28.4

37 4549 (37) 528 CHAUMET Bruno EXP BREIZHTROOPERS TREK REMEDY BREIZH TROOPER 12h03:10.1 4h54:39.1

  5054  

1 5054 (1) 39 BONO Pierre PER VTT CLUB GATIERRES SCOTT CETELEM 8h00:41.8

2 5054 (2) 46 BERTARINI Theo PER US CAGNES LAPIERRE 8h22:41.9 22:00.1

3 5054 (3) 86 ZUCCHINI Philippe PER CC VENCE SPECIALIZED 9h02:19.3 1h01:37.5

4 5054 (4) 201 ARNAUDO Paul PER ASVM GIANT 9h04:12.4 1h03:30.6

5 5054 (5) 173 BASLER Jean Paul PER US CAGNES MONDRAKER 9h14:40.9 1h13:59.1

6 5054 (6) 146 BOTTERO Andre PER SPECIALIZED 9h18:47.2 1h18:05.4

7 5054 (7) 702 BRUNI Jean Pierre VAE US CAGNES GIANT 9h29:33.2 1h28:51.4

8 5054 (8) 385 BRAVARD Herve CHA LAPIERRE 9h37:12.7 1h36:30.9

9 5054 (9) 297 LOMELET Jeanbruno CHA GIANT 10h06:54.1 2h06:12.3

10 5054 (10) 348 SAINTMARC Renaud CHA TEAM SANGLIERS ROULANTS TREK 10h25:14.6 2h24:32.8

11 5054 (11) 369 SABIN Gilles CHA CANNONDALE 10h43:36.0 2h42:54.2

12 5054 (12) 404 BARTHELEMY Patrice CHA CANNONDALE FLUID MEN 10h51:47.7 2h51:05.9

13 5054 (13) 584 CHAMPAGNE Philippe EXP VTT STE BAUME TREK 11h05:43.4 3h05:01.6

14 5054 (14) 291 LACHEZE Jeanluc CHA PERIGORD VTT BIANCHI 11h10:11.9 3h09:30.1

15 5054 (15) 363 DESERAUD Jean Louis CHA BSB SPECIALIZED 11h16:44.3 3h16:02.5

16 5054 (16) 451 BLOND Thierry CHA SANS 11h16:51.1 3h16:09.3

17 5054 (17) 354 REBOUH Alain CHA LAPIERRE 11h27:37.8 3h26:56.0

18 5054 (18) 303 CHEVALIER Jeanmarc CHA CC VENCE TRECK 11h32:14.5 3h31:32.7

19 5054 (19) 625 DI MEGLIO Christian EXP SANS 11h52:53.8 3h52:12.0

20 5054 (20) 123 FILLIERE Olivier PER CLANS VTT CANNONDALE 11h56:23.8 3h55:42.0

21 5054 (21) 656 TICHIT Jean Luc EXP EC POUSSAN SPECIALIZED 12h07:39.3 4h06:57.5

22 5054 (22) 204 GUILLON Patrick PER TREK 12h08:13.5 4h07:31.7

23 5054 (23) 640 GUEMENE Louismari EXP ROC KTM TEAM SOUL CYCLES REDON 12h10:09.4 4h09:27.6

  5559  

1 5559 (1) 84 CLASTRES Patrick PER ESVL SPECIALIZED 10h56:16.2

2 5559 (2) 163 MARTIN Patrick PER US CAGNES GIANT 11h15:15.0 18:58.8

3 5559 (3) 237 BERTRAND Pierre PER AOTL VTT SPECIALIZED 11h17:21.0 21:04.8

  60++  

1 60++ (1) 398 ISS Jean CHA SANGLIERS ROULANTS SANTA CRUZ 11h03:55.3

2 60++ (2) 164 BRUN Gerard PER AS VAR MER LAPIERRE 11h23:59.8 20:04.5

  CADE  

1 CADE (1) 200 GERRITS Ben PER US CAGNES VTT LAPIERRE P6 9h47:36.4

2 CADE (2) 225 GREBOVAL Simon PER P6 10h17:49.0 30:12.6

  DAME  

1 DAME (1) 251 SAPIN Nadine CHA TEAM SCOTT CONTESSA  LA ROUE L SCOTT 8h37:56.5

2 DAME (2) 266 WUNDERLIN Alba CHA STUTZRADLI ROCKYMOUNTAIN 9h10:47.9 32:51.4

3 DAME (3) 261 KUSTER Andrea CHA MOUNTAIN HEREOS CANON 9h13:48.2 35:51.7

4 DAME (4) 256 BRAUMANN Birgit CHA MOUNTAINBIKER.AT SANS 9h38:06.2 1h00:09.7

5 DAME (5) 254 BARNES Hannah CHA MTBCUT/ORANGE ORANGE FIVE 10h19:59.6 1h42:03.1

6 DAME (6) 265 VIRET Fanny CHA VELOCITE BMC 10h43:35.3 2h05:38.8

7 DAME (7) 257 CARRERENZ Eva CHA KRAFTWERKROCKTHISBIKE.CH LAPIERRE 11h39:30.5 3h01:34.0

8 DAME (8) 253 RUDEL Sandra CHA MASSA SPORT BY RIVIERA BIKE LAPIERRE 12h15:04.5 3h37:08.0

9 DAME (9) 264 TONSO Camille CHA 12h25:31.0 3h47:34.5
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  JUNI  

1 JUNI (1) 91 VITTEAUT Theo PER LEVENS SPECIALIZED P6 NEWAY LEVENS 7h46:25.4

2 JUNI (2) 42 GUIGARD Matthieu PER LEVENS SPECIALIZED P6 NEWAY LEVENS 8h06:11.1 19:45.7

3 JUNI (3) 92 GUIGARD Benjamin PER NEWAY LEVENS SPECIALIZED P6 NEWAY LEVENS 8h18:53.6 32:28.2

4 JUNI (4) 415 VIGON Nicolas CHA MONTAGNE CLUB VESUBIEN TREK P6 9h55:16.2 2h08:50.8

5 JUNI (5) 185 CONSTANTIN Jeremy PER COMMENCAL P6 9h56:15.0 2h09:49.6

6 JUNI (6) 134 GASIGLIA Yoann PER BLAUSASC VTT TREK P6 10h00:17.7 2h13:52.3

7 JUNI (7) 679 LIGOUSA Clement EXP GIANT P6 11h46:35.1 4h00:09.7

8 JUNI (8) 681 STEE Valentin EXP VTT CLUB BAR SUR LOUP SCOTT P6 11h47:19.6 4h00:54.2

  PRIO  

1 PRIO (1) 1 SAUSER Christoph PER SPECIALIZED S RACING SPECIALIZED 6h32:31.5

2 PRIO (2) 2 FRECH Frederic PER SCOTT MB RACE SCOTT 6h33:21.7 50.2

3 PRIO (3) 3 OJALA Henri PER TEAM SKINS/TVC PIVOT 6h38:19.9 5:48.4

4 PRIO (4) 701 GIORDANENGO Olivier VAE TRIBE SPORT GROUP YETI YETI 7h14:59.2 42:27.7

  SENI  

1 SENI (1) 66 CHENEVIER Alexis PER TEAM SCOTT 6h29:05.0

2 SENI (2) 13 PLANTET Pierre Geoffroy PER BTWIN/EQUIPE VELO OBERLAND BTWIN 6h30:57.3 1:52.3

3 SENI (3) 16 BETREMIEUX Freddy PER SUNTOUR SANTACRUZ 6h32:33.3 3:28.3

4 SENI (4) 18 FOLCO Maxime PER VELOROC LAPIERRE LAPIERRE 6h38:02.3 8:57.3

5 SENI (5) 64 REMY Paul PER FOCUS   COACHING SYSTEM FOCUS 6h50:18.0 21:13.0

6 SENI (6) 20 LEGASTELOIS Thibaut PER VTT ARDBIKE VALENCE SCOTT 7h04:32.0 35:27.0

7 SENI (7) 4 GROSJEAN Arnaud PER TEAM BH SRSUNTOUR BH 7h05:41.5 36:36.5

8 SENI (8) 8 ALLAZ Emmanuel PER BMC CROSSROAD CYCLES BMC 7h08:48.1 39:43.1

9 SENI (9) 68 PINEL Florian PER TEAM BMC BMC 7h11:58.8 42:53.8

10 SENI (10) 12 TURCAT Emeric PER CANNONDALE 7h16:40.6 47:35.6

11 SENI (11) 202 GOMBERT Frederic PER TEAM EGOBIKE EGOBIKE 7h19:00.7 49:55.7

12 SENI (12) 126 VAN DIJK Michel PER TURFRIJDERS LAPIERRE 7h22:17.7 53:12.7

13 SENI (13) 83 CLARYS Valentin PER CSPM CUBE 7h30:43.3 1h01:38.3

14 SENI (14) 48 FARIN Guillaume PER BMC TRAILCREW BMC 7h36:22.4 1h07:17.4

15 SENI (15) 82 BESKEEN David PER PSYCLEWERX LAPIERRE 7h50:45.6 1h21:40.6

16 SENI (16) 182 ZIEGLER Andreas PER SCOTTSPORTS SCOTT 7h56:36.4 1h27:31.4

17 SENI (17) 127 VAN DIJK Stefan PER TURFRIJDERS LAPIERRE 7h57:49.5 1h28:44.5

18 SENI (18) 80 RAPILLARD Arnaud PER EGOBIKE  LES FLORANS EGOBIKE 8h00:42.2 1h31:37.2

19 SENI (19) 54 ESCALIER Damien PER BESAC COLLECTIF BIKE COMMENCAL 8h03:27.0 1h34:22.0

20 SENI (20) 196 BOUDOT Maxime PER CYCLINGECOTEAM TREK 8h03:34.4 1h34:29.4

21 SENI (21) 94 HAMEL Matthieu PER FCVD LAPIERRE 8h06:45.0 1h37:40.0

22 SENI (22) 537 BOLLONJEON Luka EXP DRAC LES GROS MOLLETS GRENOBLOIS 8h14:45.9 1h45:40.9

23 SENI (23) 35 KIEFFER Nicolas PER CAVIGAL NICE SPECIALIZED 8h18:08.9 1h49:03.9

24 SENI (24) 41 GERMAIN Greg PER 1001 CSPM VELOVERT SANTA CRUZ 8h21:18.6 1h52:13.6

25 SENI (25) 352 ROISSARD Julien CHA ACCRO VTT TRANSITION 8h21:30.5 1h52:25.5

26 SENI (26) 115 BERTRAND Hung PER JECDE CANNONDALE 8h23:48.0 1h54:43.0

27 SENI (27) 671 MURIGNEUX Xavier EXP DRAC MTB DRAC 8h26:00.4 1h56:55.4

28 SENI (28) 172 ROBERT Mathieu PER SCOTT 8h28:59.3 1h59:54.3

29 SENI (29) 135 BORGOGNO Julien PER TEAM OXYBIKE MONDRAKER LES BEDIGUES 8h30:34.5 2h01:29.5

30 SENI (30) 107 MICHAUD Xavier PER LAPIERRE 8h34:02.1 2h04:57.1

31 SENI (31) 128 DI NARDO Maxime PER BIKEXPERT ROCKYMOUNTAIN 8h34:20.3 2h05:15.3

32 SENI (32) 518 GOUMARRE Martial EXP DCA CIE GIGONDAS YETI 8h39:43.0 2h10:38.0

33 SENI (33) 56 HOMMEN Gillis PER ALL TERRAIN GIANT ALL TERRAIN 8h47:36.3 2h18:31.3

34 SENI (34) 241 DROP Nicolas PER 02 - AISNE SANTACRUZ 8h50:18.1 2h21:13.1

35 SENI (35) 608 DUPAS Gaetan EXP ASPTT VANNES FOCUS 9h02:30.1 2h33:25.1

36 SENI (36) 471 BOSC Mickael CHA MONDRAKER 9h02:34.5 2h33:29.5

37 SENI (37) 61 SABATIER Adrien PER VELOLANDGENEVE FELT 9h02:39.3 2h33:34.3

38 SENI (38) 347 DOMMANGET Etienne CHA BIMBIMTEAM SCOTT 9h04:28.4 2h35:23.4

39 SENI (39) 281 FAVIER Julien CHA COCC SPECIALIZED 9h07:13.4 2h38:08.4

40 SENI (40) 30 PAGE Matthew PER ACYCLING/PIVOT FOCUS 9h15:11.4 2h46:06.4

41 SENI (41) 658 HANROT Matthias EXP SINGLETRACK LES FOURGS SCOTT 9h16:35.6 2h47:30.6
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42 SENI (42) 566 DUFOUR Pierre EXP KTM LES GROS MOLLETS GRENOBLOIS 9h23:53.5 2h54:48.5

43 SENI (43) 496 LESPAGNOL Arthur CHA LES FOURGS SINGLE TRACKS SPECIALIZED 9h26:05.5 2h57:00.5

44 SENI (44) 508 MILLET Nicolas EXP IBIS 9h32:09.6 3h03:04.6

45 SENI (45) 660 AUTRET Vincent EXP SCOTT 9h32:28.2 3h03:23.2

46 SENI (46) 316 BARBIER Etienne CHA LYON VTT SPECIALIZED 9h32:51.5 3h03:46.5

47 SENI (47) 613 LEHEC Arthur EXP SCOTT / VELO CLUB DOLOIS SCOTT 9h33:55.7 3h04:50.7

48 SENI (48) 458 HERAUD Antoine CHA JARNAC VTT / TEAM REV BIKES GIANT 9h37:07.5 3h08:02.5

49 SENI (49) 305 SOUQUET Vincent CHA TEAM RAIDLIGHT TREK 9h38:30.6 3h09:25.6

50 SENI (50) 396 ESCALIER Thibault CHA BESAC COLLECTIF BIKE CANNONDALE 9h43:24.1 3h14:19.1

51 SENI (51) 32 GUARINO Gregory PER VC BREIL CANNONDALE 9h44:19.0 3h15:14.0

52 SENI (52) 279 DUDORET Christophe CHA SANS SOUTH & WEST UNITED BOUCHASSES 9h45:40.7 3h16:35.7

53 SENI (53) 145 DESMAISON Olivier PER ROLLMOPS LAPIERRE ROLLMOPS 9h50:15.5 3h21:10.5

54 SENI (54) 497 DE RUYVER Arnaud CHA TREK 9h50:19.0 3h21:14.0

55 SENI (55) 546 FAUCHET Camille EXP SPECIALIZED 9h57:27.6 3h28:22.6

56 SENI (56) 233 BROTONS Jonathan PER CAP DAIL VTT YETI 9h58:58.6 3h29:53.6

57 SENI (57) 270 MOTO Jean Noel CHA SCOTT 9h59:17.6 3h30:12.6

58 SENI (58) 290 MEÏ Thomas CHA DIJON SINGLETRACK SPECIALIZED DIJON SINGLETRACK 10h01:39.3 3h32:34.3

59 SENI (59) 499 VEDILLE Fabrice CHA CANYON 10h03:02.0 3h33:57.0

60 SENI (60) 392 LHOTE Simon CHA KYT  DM3 ASTERION IBIS 10h06:38.7 3h37:33.7

61 SENI (61) 587 DEFENDINI Anthony EXP TREK 10h11:24.2 3h42:19.2

62 SENI (62) 361 ANTROPE Alexandre CHA 38 - ISERE LAPIERRE 10h13:58.8 3h44:53.8

63 SENI (63) 338 BRUN Julien CHA SPECIALIZED 10h17:30.8 3h48:25.8

64 SENI (64) 539 CHARRAS Julien EXP LES BIKETS MORNANTAIS YETI 10h20:18.3 3h51:13.3

65 SENI (65) 317 SENEQUIER Anthony CHA KTM 10h23:12.7 3h54:07.7

66 SENI (66) 96 MAÏCON Benjamin PER TEAM FEGNASSE  1001SENTIERS ENGINELAB 10h26:07.0 3h57:02.0

67 SENI (67) 388 ROUX Bruno CHA COMMENCAL 10h28:17.7 3h59:12.7

68 SENI (68) 395 FOURQUET Martin CHA BESAC COLLECTIF BIKE YT INDUSTRIES 10h28:20.4 3h59:15.4

69 SENI (69) 636 PHILIS Laurent EXP YETI FLUID MEN 10h29:02.6 3h59:57.6

70 SENI (70) 374 POESY Sebastien CHA LA ROUE LIBRE / CSPM VTT YETI 10h32:17.0 4h03:12.0

71 SENI (71) 553 LEROUX Simon EXP VC SAINTLO PTHEBERT SPECIALIZED 10h40:55.7 4h11:50.7

72 SENI (72) 171 GARRIDO Nicolas PER ORBEA 10h46:38.3 4h17:33.3

73 SENI (73) 617 ROISSARD Nicolas EXP ACCRO VTT TRANSITION 10h54:38.1 4h25:33.1

74 SENI (74) 373 REMI Bienvenu CHA AOTLCYCLISME YETI 11h00:52.4 4h31:47.4

75 SENI (75) 339 BRUN Olivier CHA TREK 11h05:04.8 4h35:59.8

76 SENI (76) 534 DE ROBERT Maxime EXP SPECIALIZED 11h11:41.5 4h42:36.5

77 SENI (77) 359 PEYRARD Loïc CHA 11h17:54.8 4h48:49.8

78 SENI (78) 652 BOURRIER Antoine EXP TREK 11h17:55.6 4h48:50.6

79 SENI (79) 525 LOZACH Vincent EXP BTWIN LES GROS MOLLETS GRENOBLOIS 11h24:29.3 4h55:24.3

80 SENI (80) 690 TRADOTTI Romain EXP SCOTT 11h24:29.9 4h55:24.9

81 SENI (81) 355 BOYAUX Stephane CHA DIJON SINGLETRACK SPECIALIZED 11h24:46.4 4h55:41.4

82 SENI (82) 474 BONTEMS Mael CHA VTT BALLANCOURT CANYON 11h26:33.3 4h57:28.3

83 SENI (83) 512 SOLE Jerome EXP RIDERS CATALANS BIKE ENDURO SPECIALIZED CAMBER 11h26:55.5 4h57:50.5

84 SENI (84) 485 DESBIOLLES Antoine CHA MTB 78 KONA 11h27:30.0 4h58:25.0

85 SENI (85) 440 OOME Gar CHA ALL TERRAIN KONA ALL TERRAIN 11h30:54.3 5h01:49.3

86 SENI (86) 453 MARON Ronan CHA DIABLES DE MORIERES CANYON 11h32:34.0 5h03:29.0

87 SENI (87) 502 CAVALIER Gabriel EXP ST ANDRE VTT LAPIERRE TEAM NISSART 11h45:44.2 5h16:39.2

88 SENI (88) 501 BARON Jonathan EXP ST ANDRE VTT YETI TEAM NISSART 11h45:45.7 5h16:40.7

89 SENI (89) 432 MARGES Stefan CHA WTOS DELFT MERIDA 11h46:11.2 5h17:06.2

90 SENI (90) 704 LORENZATI Yoann VAE MOVE YOUR LIFE 11h46:34.7 5h17:29.7

91 SENI (91) 645 COMPAGNION Damien EXP COMMENCAL 11h46:40.7 5h17:35.7

92 SENI (92) 315 LIONEL Chateauraynaud CHA AL ETOILE CANNONDALE 11h51:38.4 5h22:33.4

93 SENI (93) 703 CLOIREC Benoit VAE C.C MORZINEAVORIAZ SPECIALIZED 12h04:10.9 5h35:05.9

94 SENI (94) 575 MONTEIL Benoit EXP GCC SPECIALIZED 12h17:42.4 5h48:37.4

95 SENI (95) 418 ROSELLINI Julien CHA SPECIALIZED 12h20:15.3 5h51:10.3

96 SENI (96) 563 CHATAGNON Ulric EXP ST CHAM VTT LAPIERRE 12h20:33.5 5h51:28.5

97 SENI (97) 335 CAGNASSO Thomas CHA ENGINE LAB 12h21:49.9 5h52:44.9

98 SENI (98) 431 BARBIER Cyril CHA USPI CANNONDALE 12h34:00.0 6h04:55.0


